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400: Kirk & Son Sterling Silver Compote USD 700 - 800

Kirk & Son sterling silver footed compote. This beautiful compote has a scroll border design, weighs approx. 16 troy oz.
Measures 2 3/4" high x 8" wide. Hallmarked on bottom. Very good condition, no monograms. Shipping within the continental US
is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

§ 401: Chinese Carved Oriental Two Figure Ivory Group USD 200 - 300

& Chinese carved oriental two figure ivory group of a man feeding a child on a carved custom-made wooden base. This is a truly
charming carving and there is slight tinting to add accent. Includes a custom-made wooden base. Measures 4" high x 4 3/4"
wide. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

402: Lalique Crystal "Samoa" Perfume Bottle USD 250 - 350

Beautiful Lalique crystal "Samoa" perfume bottle. This piece would make a great addition to any Lalique or perfume bottle
collection. Signed Lalique France. Measures 3" high x 4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

403: Chinese Carved Jade Figural Group USD 350 - 450

Chinese jade carving of a group of figures depicting a woman, child and foo dragon on a rosewood vase. Measures 9" high x 4
1/2" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

404: Belleek Hand-painted Floral Vase USD 300 - 400

Belleek hand-painted vase having painted flower design all around. Belleek green back stamp on bottom. Very good condition.
Measures 9 3/4" high x 4 3/4" diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international
shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

405: Judith Leiber Pave Crystal Ladies Purse USD 700 - 900

Stunning Judith Leiber ladies bag with Swarovski crystal design. Includes original hand held mirror and comb all with Judith
Leiber stamp. Clasp has a rose quartz stone that pushes in to open clutch. With original cloth from Judith Leiber. Don't miss out!
Measures 3 3/4" high x 7" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping
and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

405A: 14K Yellow Gold Pocket Knife USD 150 - 250

Stunning 14k yellow gold pocket knife & saw. This unique knife features a swivel saw & knife blade. Entire case has hand
chased design. Cover has monogram. Entire knife with components weighs 8.20dwt - 12.79g. Shipping within the continental
US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

-, =g / 406: Georg Jensen Sterling "Cactus" Salad Set USD 300 - 500

Georg Jensen sterling silver two piece salad serving set in the "Cactus" pattern. Salad serving fork measues 8" long, salad
serving spoon measues 8" long. Weighs approx. 5 troy oz. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance.
For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.
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S— S 407: Judith Leiber Gold Coin Belt USD 200 - 300

A vintage Judith Leiber gold belt with two Greek coins and jewel decorations. The main band of the belt is a stretch snake type
band, and a linked chain hangs from the center buckle. Measures 31 1/2" unbuckled. Shipping within the continental US is $20
plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

408: Tiffany L.C.T. Favrile Signed Bowl USD 700 - 1,000

w A Tiffany L.C.T. Favrile bowl circa. 1900. The bowl is a burnished gold color that emits hues of blue and green. The bottom
contains the etched signature "L.C.T. Favrile", which represents Louis Comfort Tiffany - Favrile. Measures 2 3/4" high x 6 1/4"
diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

409: Lalique French Lobelia (Fern) Crystal Vase USD 750 - 950

Beautiful Lalique "Lobelia" crystal vase with frosted and clear fern design. This exquisite vase was made in France. This piece is
truly magnificent. Signed Lalique France on bottom. Measures 7 1/4" high x 8" diameter. Shipping within the continental US is
$40 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

410: Chinese Carved Ivory Doctor's Lady USD 500 - 700

Beautiful Chinese Carved ivory doctor's lady reclining on a carved wooden base. One hand is rested behind the figure's head
while the other is by her chin. A carved fan is located by her side. Measures 2 1/4" high x 6 1/2" long. Shipping within the
continental US is $20 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

410A: 14K W.G. Diamond & Sapphire Ring USD 400 - 500
A‘@v 14K White gold all around diamond & centralized blue sapphire ring. This ring contains a total of approx 0.95Cts in round
diamonds. The centralized sapphire weighs approx 1.85Cts. Ring size 6 1/2 & weighs 3.10dwt - 4.84g. Shipping within the

.4 continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

ﬁ;ﬁ 411: Chinese Polychrome Peking Ivory Quan Yin Figure USD 1,500 - 2,000

Chinese polychrome Peking ivory Quan Yin figure on a pierce footed wooden rectangular base. Figure is holding flowers and is
gracefully posed. Detall is very fine and applied with various colored pigment. Very good condition. Measures 6 1/2" high x 3
3/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

412: Chinese White Coral Figure of a Woman USD 500 - 700

A beautiful Chinese coral figure of a woman. This lovely carving is sinuously curved with flowing robes. A stunning floral tree juts

Nk s out from her bottom right side. She stands on a wooden base. Measures 6" high x 4 1/2" wide. Shipping within the continental

- US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

413: Japanese Ivory Figure of a Basket Seller USD 200 - 300

A finely crafted Japanese ivory figure of a basket seller. The figure is smiling and holding a group of baskets in his opposite
hand. Each basket is individually detailed with precise carving. The figure wears a short kimono decorated with penwork and
scale pattern leggings. A small basket stands at the base by the merchant's feet. Signed on bottom. Measures 4" high x 2 3/4"
wide. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

Bid Live Online at LiveAuctioneers.com Page 2


http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9677429
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9623179
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9619196
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9623181
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9605377
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9620661
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9624785
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9623182

ANTIQUES, DIAMONDS & ESTATE JEWELRY AUCTION

413A: Théophile Alexandre Steinlen Pastel USD 500 - 650

A stunning work by noted French Art Nouveau artist Théophile Alexandre Steinlen. The work is pastel and charcoal on paper
and it is entitled "Mere et enfant sur la route."The work is signed and stamped in the lower right corner. 11 1/2" X 8 1/4". Please
call for shipping plus required insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Will ship
international.

414:Royal Copenhagen Full Lace Soup Bowls (8) USD 400 - 500

Eight Royal Copenhagen blue and white "Full Lace" rim soup plates. Royal Copenhagen backstamp on bottom with a scratch
over the 3 wavy line mark. Very good condition. Measures 7 3/4" diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $40 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

415: Chinese Polychrome Peking Ivory Quan Yin Figure USD 1,500 - 2,000

Chinese polychrome Peking ivory Quan Yin figure on an oval wooden base. The figure representing the Chen Dynasty empress
is holding flowers and is gracefully posed. The detail is very fine and applied with various colored pigment. Very good condition.
Measures 6 1/4" high x 4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

415A: 18K Y.G. 2.15Ct Diamond Ring USD 375 - 475

18K Yellow gold all around diamond cluster ring. This ring features a beautiful scalloped tapered baguette diamond rim
> accenting a centralized treated blueish green diamond. The center diamond weighs approx 0.65Cts having an overall VS1
- clarity. The outline diamonds have a combined weight of approx 1.50Cts all having an overall VS-Si Clarity in near colorless
range. Ring size 5 1/2 & weighs 2.20dwt - 3.43g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

416: J.E.Caldwell Sterling Reticulated Pair of Compotes UsD 2,000 - 2,500

Exquisite pair of sterling silver reticulated design footed compotes. Reticulated scroll design on both border and foot compotes.
Hallmarked on base "J E Caldwell - Sterling 925" #695. Weighs approx. 47 troy oz. Measures 5" high x 10" diameter. Shipping
within the continental US is $40 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email
us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

™ 417: Carved Chinese Ivory Tinted Figure of a Beauty USD 700 - 900

A finely carved Chinese ivory figure of a beauty. She is dressed in long flowing robes, and her hair is tinted and elaborately
gathered atop her head with a wreath of roses. She holds a flower against her head in one hand and a decorated fan in the
other. Measures 11 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

418: Chinese Carved Ivory Emperor Figure USD 3,500 - 4,000

Chinese carved tinted ivory figure of an emperor holding a scepter and wearing flowing robes. This monumental ivory is tinted
with very fine detail. This magnificent carving sits on a wooden base. Measures 22" high x 7 1/2" wide. Excellent condition.
Shipping within the continental US is $75 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

418A: 14K W.G. Ruby & Diamond Pendant USD 1,500 - 2,000

14k white gold all around colorless & fancy diamond pendant with large centralized ruby. Pendant contains a total of approx
2.00Cts in diamonds outlining a centralized approx 4.80Ct oval prong set ruby. Pendant weighs 4.20dwt - 6.52g. Shipping within
the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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419: Bohemian Enamel Green and Gilt Glass Vases (2) USD 1,200 - 1,500

Pair of Bohemian green glass tall vases with gilt decoration all around and a giltwood base. Measures 24 3/4" high x 7 1/2"
diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $100 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

420: Royal Copenhagen "Full Lace" Dinner Plates (8) USD 400 - 500

Eight Royal Copenhagen blue and white "Full Lace" dinner plates. Each plate has the Royal Copenhagen backstamp on bottom
with the 3 wavy line mark. Very good condition. Measures 10" diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

420A: 14K W.G. 1.75Ct Diamond Brooch USD 600 - 700

Unique 14k white gold diamond half moon designed brooch. This brooch contains 17 round diamonds having a combined total
weight of approx 1.75Cts Ranging from 0.04Cts to 0.17Cts. All diamonds have an overall VS clarity all in near colorless range.
Brooch measures 1 1/2"L X 1"D. Brooch weighs 4.95dwt - 7.72g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.
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421: Pair of Beautifully Carved Chinese Ivory Figures USD 800 - 1,200

A pair of beautifully carved Chinese ivory figures with fine pen work decoration. The male figure with a patterned headpiece and
his braid extending down the back. His intricately incised robe depicts a ‘dragon in the clouds' pattern and a sword has been
expertly carved at his side. The female figure wears a phoenix headdress and is dressed in intricately carved flowing robes
detailed with images of phoenixes flying with a scroll entrapped in their beaks. Measures 14 3/4" high (with base)x 3 1/2" wide.
13" high without base. Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

422: Chinese Carved Ivory Figure of an Elder USD 3,500 - 4,000

Chinese carved ivory figure of an elder holding a staff in the shape of a foo dragon on one hand. Beautiful carved piece of ivory
that sits on a wooden base. Excellent condition. Measures 22" high (with base)x 7 1/2" wide. Shipping within the continental US
is $75 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

423: Antique French Sevres & Bronze 3 Pc. Clock Set UsD 7,000 - 10,000

Antique French Dore Bronze 3 Piece Clock Set compromising clock with winged goddess on each side with matching
candlabras. This magnificent bronze boudoir clock set would make a magnificent statement wherever it sits. Measures, clock -
28" high, candlabras - 24 1/2" high. Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Will ship international.

424: Limoges Hand-painted Signed Punch Bowl 7 Pc. Set USD 1,400 - 1,600

Limoge hand-painted porcelain punch bowl. Beautiful bowl signed B.C. Hazenstab 1906 depicting grape design all around with
gilt borders and a pink rouge interior. Bowl sits on its own porcelain stand and round platter with four punch cups and small
serving bowl. Very good condition. Measures - cups - 3 1/2" high x 4" diameter, bowl - 3 3/4" high x 6 3/4" diameter, big bowl -
10 3/4" high x 15 3/4" diameter, platter - 18" diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $150 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

425: Lalique French Crystal "Ingrid" Signed Vase USD 1,000 - 1,200

Beautiful Lalique crystal “Ingrid" signed vase. Handcrafted with graceful detail and hand-finished lead crystal by Lalique. Signed
Lalique France. Measures 10 1/2" high x 8 1/4" diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $100 plus Required insurance.
For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.
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425A: Platinum Diamond Eternity Band USD 300 - 350

Stunning platinum & all around round & baguette diamond eternity band. This band contains a total of approx 0.50Cts. Ring size
7. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

426: Georg Jensen "Acorn" 78 Pcs. Sterling Silver Set USD 5,000 - 7,000

Seventy eight highly collectible. Georg Jensen "Acorn” sterling silver flatware set comprising of 12-6 pc place settings knives 9",
forks 7 1/2", salad forks 6 3/4", double teaspoons 5 1/2", cocktail forks 5 1/2", plus 6 serving pieces compromising of 1 sugar
spoon 6", 3 table spoons 8", 1 beef fork 8", 1 casserole spoon 9 1/2". Shipping within the continental US is $100 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.
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*;Zj_; ik 427: Royal Copenhagen "Full Lace" Lunch Plates (8) USD 375 - 575
% 7 Y
L Brik g
'f?&ﬂ’""‘f” Eight Royal Copenhagen blue and white "Full Lace" luncheon plates. Royal Copenhagen backstamp on bottom with a 3 wave

line mark. Very good condition. Measures 9 1/4" diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $45 plus Required insurance.
For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

428: Antique German Sterling & Enamel Singing Bird Box USD 4,000 - 6,000

Antique, fine gilt sterling and enamel singing bird box. A rectangular box with rounded corners and elaborate etched strapwork
design. The central enamel image is of a shepherdess in a field. The singing bird is activated by turning a bird-shaped key on
the bottom of the box and pushing a release on the front side. The bird will automatically close after singing. There is some
restoration has been noted on the top image. Measures 1 3/4" high x 3 3/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

428A: 18kt. Y.G. Filligree Designed 9.00Ct Dia. Bangle USD 12,500 - 15,000

Fabulous 18k yellow gold open pierced reticulated hand crafted designed diamond covered bangle bracelet. Beautifully
designed with a symmetrical diamond covered filigree design, all entirely diamond covered containing a total of approx 9.25Cts
having an overall VS-SI clarity & near colorless range. Bangle has large trillion cut citrine totaling approx 9.50Cts. Entire bangle
measures 3 1/2"W X 2"D X 2 1/2"T. Bangle weighs 64.50dwt - 100.62g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

@ 429: Retired Kosta Boda Signed Sculpture of a Face USD 100 - 150

Magnificent, retired Kosta Boda signed sculpture of a face on stand with characteristic craftmanship and design. The face is
crafted in the round and is orange, red and blue in color with a clear backround. The base is made of metal. Measures 8" high.
Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please em

430: Baccarat Crystal Moulin Rouge Champagne Bucket USD 1,500 - 2,500

A Baccarat crystal Moulin Rouge champagne bucket. The piece is comprised of a crystal bucket with gold fittings and make a
magnificent statement at any celebration. Signed Baccarat on bottom. Measures 9 3/4" high x 10 1/2" wide. Shipping within the
continental US is $40 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

Bid Live Online at LiveAuctioneers.com Page 5


http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9619833
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9598542
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9620666
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9624798
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9687613
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9626025
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9626449

ANTIQUES, DIAMONDS & ESTATE JEWELRY AUCTION

430A: TechnoMarine Stainless Steel Watch USD 200 - 300

/ ¢ Fabulous Stainless steel TechnoMarine watch with sapphire crystal and removable band. This watch has black leather band

| with original box & papers. This watch has a swiss made movement. Watch retailed for $495.00. Shipping within the continental

US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

431: Chinese Carved Jade Figure of a Quan Yin USD 1,600 - 2,400

Chinese jade carving of a Quan Yin standing on flower petals. The figure is inset on a custom-made rosewood base with gilt
highlighting. Measures 10" high x 6 3/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $40 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

432: Important Chinese Ivory Cloisonne Emperor Empress UsD 7,000 - 10,000

A beautiful, important monumental pair of Chinese ivory and cloisonne figures of a seated emperor and empress. Each figure
sits on an elaborate throne. The headdresses display intricate jeweled hardstone including turquoise and coral decoration and
gilding. The ivory faces are expressively carved and the cloisonne bodies are vividly patterned. This pair would make an
impressive statement wherever they reside and sit on an equally impressive custom-made wooden base. Measures 24 1/2" high
(with base) x 16 1/2" wide. 21 1/4" high without base. Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or
email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Shipping within the continental US, No international shipping.

432A: Platinum 8.05Ct Colorless/Fancy Dia. Celtic Cross USD 5,000 - 5,500

Beautiful platinum & all around diamond accented Celtic Cross. This cross contains colorless & fancy color cognac diamonds.
Colorless diamonds have a combined total weight of approx 3.30Cts all having an overall VS clarity F-G color. 8 fancy diamonds
have a combined total weight of approx 4.75Cts. Total diamond weight approx 8.05Cts. Pendant measures 2 1/2"T X 1 3/4"W &
weighs 6.90dwt - 10.76g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

433: Royal Copenhagen "Full Lace" Bread Plates (8) USD 300 - 400

Eight Royal Copenhagen blue and white "Full Lace" bread and butter plates. Royal Copenhagen backstamp on bottom with a
scratch over the 3 wavey line mark. Very good condition. Measures 6 3/4" diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $30
plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

434: Chinese Satsuma Thousand Faces Bowl USD 400 - 600

Chinese Satsuma Thousand Faces bowl. Beautiful design with fine detail and gilt trimming, oriental signature on bottom.
Measures 4 3/4" high x 10 1/2" diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international
shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

435: Japanese 19th Century Imari Bowl USD 600 - 900

A large late 19th century Japanese Imari bowl of deep U-shape form featuring a peacock design on the inside as well as
peacocks that are featured on the outside medallions. The piece is raised on a circular foot. Measures 6 1/2" high x 14"
diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

435A: 14K W.G. 2.50Ct Diamond Ring USD 1,250 - 1,500

14K white gold all around diamond ballerina ring. This stunning ring features a rasied approx 0.70Ct diamond having an overall
S| Clarity & G-H color. The diamond is accented by a scalloped double tiered design of baguette diamonds all having a
combined total diamond weight of approx 1.60Cts. The diamond is also accented by 12 round diamonds totaling approx
0.20Cts. Total diamond weight 2.50Cts. Ring size 6 1/2. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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- 436: Royal Copenhagen Vase with Nautical Scene USD 100 - 150
A Royal Copenhagen vase with nautical scene known as "Sea Fishing". The colors on the piece are vivid and scene is
illustrated beautifully. The Royal Copenhagen stamp is noticable on the bottom of the piece. Decoration #281512984. Sold as

is. Measures 13" high x 7" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping
and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

437: Beautiful Chinese Jade Figure of Quan Yin USD 400 - 600

A beautiful Chinese jade figure of Quan Yin. The piece is expertly carved in light green jade and is atop a darker green jade
base. Measures 15 1/4" high x 4 1/2" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $40 plus Required insurance. For international
shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

438: Miyata Japanese Sterling Silver Four-Piece Tea Set UsD 2,500 - 3,000

A sterling four piece Japanese sterling silver Miyata tea set. The set is comprised of a tea pot, coffee pot, creamer and sugar
bowl. The coffee pot, tea pot, and creamer have elegant dark wooden handles. The Miyata and sterling stamps are featured on
the bottom of each piece. Measures, creamer - 4" high, sugar bowl - 3 1/2" high, coffee pot - 10 1/2" high, teapot - 6 1/2" high.
Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

438A: Plique De Jour 18K Y.G. Dragonfly Brooch USD 2,000 - 2,500

18K yellow gold Plique De Jour diamond & emerald dragonfly brooch. This beautiful brooch features a semi-flexible, enamel
covered tail with each individual section accented with diamonds. Wing corners are studded with bezel set emeralds while three
diamonds act as eyes & nose for dragonfly. Diamonds have a combined total weight of approx 0.50Cts. Emeralds have a
combined weight of approx 0.20Cts. Tail is on swivel mounting & is flexible. Brooch measures 3"W X 3"L & weigh 16.40dwt -
25.58g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

439: Chinese Wooden Pedastel with Inset Marble Top USD 400 - 600

A Chinese wooden pedastel with inset marble top. The marble is in a scalloped shape and is surrounded by wooden vencers.
The base of the piece displays beautifully carved aprons, which connect the four legs. The legs end in a ball and claw foot.
Measures 15 1/2" high x 16 1/2" wide. Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Will ship international.

440: Meissen Cobalt Blue Vase with Snake Handles USD 800 - 1,000

A stunning Meissen vase in cobalt blue with applied snake handles. The rim of the piece features an egg and dart pattern. Gold
painted pieces contrast beautifully from the glazed cobalt body. The piece is raised on a circular foot. Underglazed blue Meissen
marks appear on the bottom of the vase along with incised numbers. 19" X 12 1/2". Shipping within the continental US is $75
plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

440A: 14K Y.G. Onyx & Rock Crystal Necklaces USD 850 - 1,000

Unique 14k yellow gold rock crystal & onyx Angela Cummings designed 3 in one necklace. This necklace features rock crystal &
onyx floral inspired, bezel set tablets. Each tablet is linked by a solid 14K yellow gold chain. All three necklaces have a
combined total weight of approx 16.85dwt - 26.29g. Longest necklace measures 28" 2nd longest measures 21"L 3rd longest
18"L. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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441: Neoclassic Bronze and Cut Crystal Centerpiece USD 800 - 1,200

A handsome, neoclassic bronze and cut crystal centerpiece. The cut crystal bowl rests on for bronze lion monopodeia; it has a
gilt bronze rim. The monopodeia rest on a gilt bronze base, which is attached to a wood base. 10 3/4" X 9". Shipping within the
continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

442: Silverplate Hand Chaised Samovar USD 150 - 300

Silverplate Hand Chaised Samovar in the grecian style. The base is in the rococo style with cabriole leg that ends in paw feet.
The main body of the samovar is in the Greek style. Measures 18 1/2" high x 9" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $40
plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

442A: 14K Yellow Gold Pocket Knife USD 150 - 200

Interesting 14k yellow gold pocket knife & file. Both blades feature a swivel out mounting. Pocket knife has plaque with no
monogram. Stamped 14k on loop. Entire knife with components weighs 8.90dwt - 13.88g. Shipping within the continental US is
$20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

443: Chinese Pair Porcelain Vases with Foo Dogs USD 1,000 - 2,000

A beautiful pair of Chinese porcelain vases with Foo Dogs. The front of the pieces includes a scene with a large central Foo Dog
painted with black glaze, and it is surrouned by several other Foo Dogs painted in either green or red glaze. Chinese caligraphy
coveres the back of each vase. The background color of the pair is a speckled white. 18"H. Shipping within the continental US is
$100 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

443A: 18K W.G. Diamond & Sapphire Bracelet UsD 3,000 - 3,500

18K White gold all around diamond & sapphire floral inspired bracelet. This bracelet contains a total of approx 3.36Cts in round
diamonds having an overall VS clarity & all in near colorless range. Each diamond is individually bezel set & accented by
sapphires. The sapphires have a combined total weight of approx 8.00Cts. Entire bracelet measures 7 1/2"L & weighs 15.60dwt
- 24.34qg. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

1 444: Hummel Goebel Figure of a Violinist USD 400 - 600

A fine figure of a Hummel Goebel violinist. The Goebel stamp can be found on the underside of the base. Measures 12 1/4" high
x 5" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

445: Vintage Steuben Crystal Cat #8106 USD 200 - 400

Beautiful, vintage Steuben cat figure designed by artisan Donald Pollard. Model# 8106 from the 1960's. Steuben Crystal is
made at the Steuben Glass Works of Corning, New York. The Steuben signature is etched on bottom. Near perfect condition.
Measures 8 3/4 " high. Shipping Within The Continental US $25 plus Required Insurance. For International Shipping Quotes
Please Email Us At Liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call us at 561-585-9999.

445A: 14K W.G. 4.00Ct. Diamond Ring USD 1,500 - 2,000

14K White gold all around marquise, tapered baguette & round diamond ring. This ring features a centralized approx 0.45Ct
marquise. All tapered baguettes have an overall average weight of approx 0.18Cts each. All marquise diamonds have an
average weight of approx 0.18Cts. The round diamonds have a total of approx 0.10Cts. Entire diamond weight approx 4.00Cts.
Ring weighs 5.65dwt - 8.50g. Ring size 8. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international
shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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446: Royal Copenhagen Juliane Marie Figurine #12216 USD 750 - 1,000

Royal Copenhagen porcelain Juliane Marie figurine in traditional costume from Falster in polychrome overglaze. The figurine is
form the series "Danske Folkedragter® and was designed between 1906-1925. Model #12216. Royal Copenhagen logo on
bottom. Measures 12 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping
and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

447: Val St. Lambert Crescent Dessert Dishes USD 200 - 300

A stunning set of 11 Val St. Lambert crescent dessert dishes in crystal. Each dish has a triangular pattern along the bottom
edge and a sunburst etched into the bottom. The "Val St. Lambert" signature appears on the bottom of each of the dishes.
Measures 7 1/2" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $65 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

448: Vienna Polychrome Austrian Bronze Group USD 650 - 750

Polychrome Austrian bronze figure of an egyptian lady playing a harp which has the figure of an egyptian head on the base
which sat on a polychrome bronze rug. Measures 8" high x 6 3/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

449: Boehm Messenger Titled "Dove of Peace" USD 300 - 500

Impressive Boehm Messenger "Dove of Peace" Porcelain figural group. This beautiful dove is being released by two hands
signifying peace and love tying into freedom. The bird is perched on one raised hand ready to set flight. Piece is stamped limited
edition Messenger "Dove Of Peace" 40301 and #150. 12 1/2 H, 10 3/4 Long, 7 1/4 Deep. SHIPPING AND REQUIRED
INSURANCE WITHIN THE CONTINENTAL US $75. PLEASE CALL FOR INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING QUOTES TO
561-585-9999 OR EMAIL US AT LIVEAUCTIONS@BRUCEKODNER.COM

450: Yaacov Agam Abstract Serigraph USD 900 - 1,800

Limited edition abstract serigraph by Yaacov Agam. Agam's work is in the collections of many museums including the Museum
of Modern Art in New York. Hand signed and numbered 112/180. Signed Agam lower right, in pencil. Silver metal and glass
frame. Measures 34 1/2" high x 23 3/4" wide, frame - 5". Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes 561-585-9999
or email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Will ship international.

450A: 18K Y.G. Multi-Gemstone Ring USD 1,250 - 1,750

rc Y
&@y Impressive 18k yellow gold multi-gemstone ring. This ring features a large centralized oval faceted citrine, bezel set accented by
-~ blue topaz, amethyst & citrine. All accent stones are triangular checker board cut and weight approx 1.30each. Ring size 7 &

weighs 20.90dwt - 32.60g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

450B:Important Chinese Carved Ivory Tusk on Wooden Base USD 20,000 - 30,000

Important, exquisitely carved Chinese ivory tusk with a landscape scene. Houses, trees, and small figures are intricately carved
in open work and piercing. This museum quality ivory features a finely carved scene that culminates in the center with a palatial
pagoda. This is one of the finest ivory pieces we have ever sold and would make an important addition to any fine ivory
collection. Measures 60" long x 20" height x 4" depth.P lease call for shipping plus required insurance quotes: 561-585-9999 or
email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com.. No international shipping.
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450C: 18K Y.G. 32.85Ct Diamond Necklace USD 30,000 - 40,000

18K yellow gold all around crown diamond covered designed necklace. This stunning necklace contains a total of approx
32.85Cts in round & baguette cut diamonds all having an overall VS clarity & all in near colorless range. Necklace has double
tiered diamond covered design with diamond covered crown. Entire necklace measures 8 1/2"L & weighs 41.75dwt - 43.31g.
Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

451:Rare Japanese Okimono Ivory & Bronze Figure on Wood USD 700 - 1,000

& Rare, museum quality Japanese okimono figure of an elderly man clutching a sword. The figure's features are beautifully carved

and he stands in a realistic crouching position. The body of the figure is in ivory while his kimono and leggings are in bronze. He
clutches the ivory hilt of a sword of which the metal blade is detachable. The figure rests on a beautifully carved raised wooden
stand. Measures 9 1/4" high x 11 1/2" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus required insurance. No international

shipping.
Qr-, 452: African Ivory Carved Head of a Woman USD 400 - 600
L %
¢ An African ivory carved head of a woman. She is carrying a water basket atop her head, which serves as a container with a lid.

e The basket is beautifully carved with a frieze of African warriors. The woman's head is exquisitely decorated with an elaborate
1 braided hairdo. Measures 12 1/2" high x 3 3/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $35 plus required insurance. No
- international shipping.

AL 453: Pair of Chinese Carved Ivory Figures USD 600 - 800
S A pair of Chinese carved ivory figures, featuring a seated man and woman. The male figure features an expertly carved sword
“ with a dragon head around his back. His robes are draped, and he holds a broom in one hand and a double gourd in the other.

The female figure is dressed as a fisherman, with a wide-brimmed hat and modest robes. She is holding two fish, and her elbow
rests on a carved fishing basket. Both figures are placed on individual carved wooden bases. Measures 7 1/4" high. Shipping
within the continental US is $50 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

454: Polychrome Austrian Teracotta Figure of an Arab USD 300 - 500

A polychrome terracotta figure of an Arab. This piece is powerfully modeled with the Arab holding a metal and wood spear while
gazing into the distance. The base is signed "Kochendorfer" and it is stamped "1542 161 RSK". Measures 18" high x 8" wide.
Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

] 455: Gorham Sterling Silver Punch Ladle USD 400 - 600

f A Gorham sterling silver punch ladle, circa 1875. A large serving piece with a deep bowl inscribed with initials. The end of the

| handle is decorated with a floral pattern depicting lillies. The Gorham hallmark is stamped onto the underside of the bowl.

4 Measures 16" long, weighs 6 toz. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping
and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

T s 455A: 18K W.G. Diamond Serpent Brooch USD 600 - 700

Unique 18k white gold diamond & pearl serpent brooch. This brooch contains a total of approx 0.60Cts in round diamonds.
Dragon has ruby studded eye. Centralized gray pearl has beautiful uniform gray luster. Entire brooch measures 3 3/4"L &
weighs 10.60dwt - 16.54g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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456: Atkins Brothers Silver Plate Footed Tureen USD 200 - 300

An Atkins Brothers silver plated footed tureen. The dome of the tureen has a hammered floral pattern. The feet handles and rim
are decorated in a bamboo pattern. Inside there is a pierced removable plate. A small key keeps the dome-lid locked in place.
On the bottom the Atkins Brothers stamp can be found. "HA EA FA" and the silver plate mark is present as well "EPNS".
Measures 9" high x 14 1/2" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $40 plus Required insurance. For international shipping
and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

457: Chinese Carved Ivory Floral Tree with Birds USD 2,000 - 3,000

A Chinese carved ivory floral tree with birds. The tree is exquisitely carved with a pierced pattern and delicate branches. Two
small birds are perched within the flower covered branches. Three other birds are nested at different heights on the base. The
bottom of the base bears a signature in Chinese. Measures 10" high x 4 3/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $30
plus required insurance. No international shipping.

458: Chinese Carved Ivory Cased Chess Set USD 1,000 - 1,200

This magnificent finely carved Ivory Chinese ivory chess set is housed in its original game board case. The custom made carved
ivory chess set features a wood inlaid case that doubles as the playing board with a hinged case opening to a silk lined
compartmented interior housing 32 beautifully carved ivory figures. One set of pieces is white ivory while the other hand been
dyed brown. All figures are nicely rendered with good detail. The inside of the box is lined in red satin. Measures 4 1/2" high x
20" wide (box), Measures vary between - 2" - 4". Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus required insurance. No
international shipping.

459: Fluted Crystal Vase in a Brass Holder USD 200 - 300

An elegant fluted crystal vase held inside a brass stand. The vase has a beautiful cut rim with an etched fluting pattern. The
brass stand is supported by C scroll acanthus leaves. Three spokes just out from the center of the base, while leaves unfold
upwards to support the vase. Measures 14 1/2" high x 6" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $40 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

460: Tiffany & Co. Sterling Silver Cigar Box UsD 2,000 - 3,000

Magnificent art deco sterling silver cigar box by Tiffany & Co. Don't miss out on this fabulous vintage cigar box. Monogrammed
SBS (which can be easily removed). Weight - 440zs. (not including wood liner). Minor wear due to age. Measures 3 1/2" high x
9 1/2" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $35 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required
insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

460A: Platinum 2.25Ct Diamond Eternity Band UsSD 1,000 - 1,500

Stunning all around platinum & diamond eternity band. This band contains a total of 22 round brilliant diamonds, each indivually
prong set all having a overall VS-SI clarity G-H color totaling approx 2.25Cts. Eternity band is a size 5 3/4. Shipping within the
continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

461: Chinese Red Coral Zodiac Ball USD 200 - 300

A Chinese carved red coral zodiac ball. Each animal of the Chinese calendar has been expertly carved into the ball. 11 1/2"D.
Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

462: Boehm Porcelain "Lesser Prairie Chickens™" USD 400 - 500

Boehm Porcelain "Lesser Prairie Chicken" No. 464 Brown Chicken in an alternating pattern of different shades of color. Limited
Edition, hand painted. Height 10 3/8". SHIPPING & REQUIRED INSURANCE $40.00 WITHIN THE CONTINENTAL U.S., FOR
INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING QUOTES PLEASE EMAIL US AT EBAYLIVE@BRUCEKODNER.COM
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w 463: Tiffany & Co. Sterling Serving Fork USD 200 - 300
i A Tiffany & Co. sterling silver fork. The fork is covered in a gold wash while the handle remains silver in color. The handle
;; displays the Tiffany & Co. exposition pattern. Weighs 4 toz. Measures 9 3/4" long. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus
i Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
e liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

463A: Tarkay Pencil Signed Serigraph "Salon de Paris" USD 600 - 750

A pencil signed serigraph by Tarkay entitled "Salon de Paris." The work is a large framed piece and is brightly colored in the
typical Tarkay style. The pencil signature can be found on the lower right side of the work. A certificate of authenticity is included
with the work. Edition 145/350. 52 1/2" X 40 1/2". Please call or email for shipping : at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

464: Chinese Polychrome Ivory Silver & Cloisonne Figure USD 4,000 - 6,000

A Chinese polychrome ivory silver & cloisonne | figure of a man. He is wearing an elaborate headdress and is adorned in an
intricately costume crafted of silver. The figure's clothing is fitted with small rounds of turquoise and carnetion. One arm is raised
in the air while the other clutches a sword. The figure stands on a carved and patterned wooden base. Measures 18 3/4" high x
10" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $75 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

464A: 18K Y.G. 3.75Ct. Diamond & 15.00Ct Ruby Bracelet USD 17,500 - 22,500

18K yellow gold all around ruby & diamond bracelet. This bracelet has alternating sections of diamonds & rubies. Bracelet
contains a total of approx 3.75Cts of diamonds having a overall VS clarity & in near colorless range. Rubies have a combined
total weight of approx 15.00Cts. Bracelet measures 7 1/2"L & weighs 30.90dwt - 48.20g. Shipping within the continental US is
$20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

465: Lalique French Crystal Mistletoe Plates (12) USD 750 - 900

Twelve, beautiful vintage mistletoe plates by Lalique. Signed Lalique France on bottom of each one. Just in time for the holidays
which will be coming right around the corner. Don't miss out! Measures 8 3/4" diameter. Shipping within the continental US is
$35 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

" ‘l 465A: 18K Y.G. Diamond & Lapis Earrings UsSD 1,000 - 1,500

18K yellow gold diamond & lapis lazuli earrings. These earrings feature stunning large lapis lazuli cabochons accented by a total
28 round diamonds. Diamonds have a total weight of approx 0.90cts. Earrings have omega backs & have a combined weight of
17.50dwt - 27.30g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required
insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

466: Wedgwood Hummingbird Lustre Bowl USD 2,000 - 3,000

This Wedgwood Hummingbird Lustre bowl is one of the most valuable type of Wedgwood ceramics and certainly one of the
most collectible. Features Wedgwood stamp on bottom and is beautifully designed on the inside and outside with a graceful bird
design. This piece is just as beautiful inside as it is on the outside. Measures 5 3/4" high x 8" diameter. Shipping within the
continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

467: Chinese Pedastal with Inset Scalloped Rose Marble USD 700 - 800

A Chinese wooden pedastal with inset scalloped rose marble top. The marble top is in a scalloped shape and is surrounded by
wood. The base of the piece displays beautifully carved apron which connect the four legs. The legs end in a ball and claw foot.
Measures 22 1/4" high x 24 1/2" wide. Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Will ship international.
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468: Rare Chinese 19th C. Porcelain Teapot USD 1,000 - 2,000

19th century Chinese porcelain rooster teapot. The craftmanship of this piece will be treasured and admired by one and all for
years to come. Very high quality. Measures 8 1/2" high x 8 1/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $40 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

469: Lalique Black Crystal Cat Box USD 400 - 600

Exquisitely sculpted black satin finish crysal box featuring a cat on the cover by Lalique. Made in France. Signed Lalique France
on bottom. Measures 2" high x 4 1/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international
shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

470: Cartier Cut Crystal Vase USD 400 - 600

Stunning Cartier cut crystal vase with geometric contemporary design Cartier logo acid etched on bottom. Simple yet elegant.
This vase would look great on any table! Measures 11 1/4" high x 4 1/4" wide. Please call for shipping plus required insurance
quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com

470A: 14K Yellow Gold Pearl Earrings USD 450 - 550

Pair of 14k yellow gold cultured pearl earrings, each having uniformed luster bezel set cultured pearls. Both earrings are cliped
backs & have a combined weight of 10.30dwt - 16.07g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

471: Chinese Polychrome Ivory Figure of a Man USD 400 - 500

A Chinese polychrome ivory figure of a man. The contains expert penwork and carved features. The man holds a small pagoda
in one hand and a staff in the other. It is robes are beautifully patterned with circles and symbols. A elaborate swag of fabric
flows behind the figures head. Measures 6 3/4" high x 3" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus required
insurance. No international shipping.

472: Antique Chinese Celadon Baluster Vase USD 300 - 500

Antiqgue Chinese monochrome porcelain baluster vase in celadon glaze, 19th century. Still life scene is the same on front and
back. Very impressive piece. Measures 9 3/4" high x 5 1/2" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $35 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

473: Chinese Jade Sculpture of a Bird in a Tree USD 550 - 750

An exquisite Chinese jade sculpture of a bird in a tree. The tree is expertly details with leaves and berries. The jade varies in
color between dark brown and light green. 7" X 5". Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

474: Rare Hawkes Brilliant Cut Glass Vase USD 3,000 - 5,000

Gorgeous, highly desirable Hawkes brilliant cut glass vase. The vase features an intricately cut design. Measures 18" high x 7
3/4" wide. Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com.
Will ship international.
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474A: 18K 210.00Ct Citrine, Diamond & Sapphire Bangle UsD 5,000 - 7,500

Stunning 18k yellow gold all around citrine, sapphire & diamond bangle bracelet. This bangle contains 39 oval prong set citrines
totaling approx 210.00Cts. The front of the bangle is accented 6 diamond covered rows running the width of the bracelet. The
bracelet also contains 24 prong set accent yellow sapphires which have a combined total of approx 0.75Cts. Bangle measures 2
3/4"L X 2 1/4"T X 1 3/4"W & weighs 74.40dwt -116.06g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

475: Boehm Porcelain "Young American Bald Eagle" #498 USD 400 - 600

Boehm Porcelain Sculpture Limited Edition titled "Young American Bald Eagle" No. 498, depicting a baby bald eagle sitting on a
rock. Height 9 3/8". SHIPPING & REQUIRED INSURANCE $40.00 WITHIN THE CONTINENTAL U.S., FOR INTERNATIONAL
SHIPPING QUOTES PLEASE EMAIL US AT EBAYLIVE@BRUCEKODNER.COM

475A: Patek Philippe Ca. 1960s 18K Y.G. Watch usD 7,000 - 9,000

18k yellow gold circa 1960s Patek Phillipe bracelet watch. This tripple signed watch features a 18 jeweled manual wind, 26mm
sqguare case, silver dial, black markers with gold hands. Watch is in working order. Case #2650861, Movement #1137611.
Watch has beautiful florentine gold designed band. Watch is in very good condition. Band has been adjusted & measures 8"L.
Truly a handsome watch. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

476: Chinese Ivory Figure of a Drum Maker USD 200 - 300

A Chinese ivory figure of a drum maker. The piece is elaborately incised and decorated with penwork. The figure is in a
squatting position while he ties together drums. Measures 3" high x 2 3/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus
required insurance. No international shipping.

477: Vintage Royal Worcester Plates (12) USD 600 - 900

Twelve magnificent hand-painted vintage Royal Worcester floral porcelain plates with pink roses and blue background. There is
a gilt design and border. The Royal Worcester is glazed onto the back of each piece. 10 1/4" D. Shipping within the continental
US is $50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

478:Tiffany & Co. Sterling Silver Clover Bowl USD 1,000 - 1,200

A beautiful sterling silver bowl by Tiffany & Co. in the clover pattern. The rim of the bowl is decorated with clusters of flowers and
clover leaves. Measures 2 3/4" high x 10 1/4" diameter, 17 toz. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

478A: Sterling Silver Ivory Bangle Bracelet USD 200 - 250

Unique all around hand carved ivory sterling silver bangle bracelet. Ivory depicts a group of goats at play with a unique
scalloped edge through out. Bangle is stamped sterling & weighs 3.02Toz. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

d

479: Chinese Crystal Quan Yin Figure USD 200 - 300

A stunning chinese crystal Quan Yin figure. The piece is styled beautifully and rests on a wooden black base. Measures 11 1/2"
high. Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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480: Chinese Sandstone Grouping of Animals USD 100 - 150

A stunning sandstone grouping of animals including a elephant and foo dogs. The stone shimmers under light, and the piece
rests on a carved wooden stand. Measures 6" high x 5 3/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

480A: 18K Y.G. Crystal, Diamond & Jade Broochs USD 1,250 - 1,750

18k yellow gold floral inspired brooch set comprising two 18k yellow gold broochs, with rock crystal flowers. Each flower has
diamond studded center all having a combined total weight of approx 0.16Cts having hand carved jade leaves throughout. Both
broochs have a combined weight of 22.70dwt - 35.41g. Big brooch measures 3 1/2"L X 1 1/2"W. Small brooch measures 2"L X
1 1/4"W. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

481: Steuben Art Glass Centerpiece Platter USD 600 - 900

This beautiful Steuben art glass centerpiece platter is sure to make a great impression. This fine quality American crystal is
produced by Steuben from Corning, New York. This piece is a must for any connoisseur of Steuben art glass. The centerpiece
is etched Steuben. Measures 3 3/4" high x 14 7/8" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $40 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

482: Bakelite Westclox Moon Beam Alarm Clocks (2) USD 350 - 450

u’l! A pair of Bakelite westclox moon beam alarm clocks. Measures 5" high x 6 1/2" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $25
plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

483: Chinese Wooden Pedastal with Inset Marble Top USD 400 - 600

A Chinese wooden pedastal with inset marble top. The top of the marble is round and is surrounded by curved wood veneers.
The base of the piece displays beautifully carved aprons which connect the four scroll footed legs. Measures 15 1/2" high x 13
1/4" wide. Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com.
Will ship international.

484: Tiffany Studios Grapevine Covered Box USD 400 - 600

Beautiful Tiffany Studios covered box featuring the grapevine pattern with original gold finish and cream colored glass. Signed
Tiffany Studios New York on bottom and numbered 800. This is a very collectible piece. Measures 1 3/4" high x 4 1/2" wide x 3
1/4" deep. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

485: Lalique Crystal Red Snake Box #1058410 USD 400 - 600

Lalique crystal red snake box #1058410. This would make a great addition to any Lalique or colored glass collection. Don't miss
out! Measures 2" high x 3 1/2" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international
shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

m, 485A: 18K Y.G. Sydney Lynch Bracelet uUsD 1,500 - 2,500

Unique Sydney Lynch maker of dine designer jewelry lovely all around agate, druzy, rutilated quartz, onyx & mother of pearl 18k
yellow gold & sterling silver bracelet. Similar bracelets have sold for over $6,500.00. Shipping within the continental US is $20
plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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486: Antique Japanese Satsuma Charger USD 600 - 900

Antique Japanese Satsuma charger or shallow bowl. It is highly decorated and hexagonal in shape. The base is a lovely cream
color and is covered with highly detailed oriental figures and motifs in raised gilt. There is a makers mark on bottom. Measures 1
3/4" high x 9 3/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999

487: Chinese Agate Tree Sculpture of Climbing Squirrels USD 300 - 400

Beautiful agate tree sculpture with squirrels dappled with striking white accents. The piece is finely sculpted and would make a
great addition to any quality hardstone collection. Measures 6" high x 4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

488: Vintage St. Louis Cut Crystal Colored Bowl USD 300 - 450

Truly Spectacular vintage colored cut crystal bowl by St. Louis. This stunning clear and emerald green bowl is perfectly
designed and made in France. Signed St. Louis on bottom. Measures 3 1/2" high x 7 3/4" diameter. Shipping within the
continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

489: White Marble Nude Figure USD 400 - 500

White marble nude figure of a woman half nude holding her dress up and revealing her lower body. Measures 11 1/4" high x 3
3/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

490: Le Coultre Atmos Mantle Clock USD 600 - 900

Le Coultre Atmos Mantle Clock. This is a great mid-century LeCoultre Atmos 15 jewel mantle clock. It measures about 9-1/2" by
about 7-1/2" by about 5-1/2". This Swiss made clock has all the LeCoultre markings. The brass shows some signs of age and
wear but overall is in very good condition. Shipping Within The Continental US $40 plus Required Insurance. For International
Shipping Quotes Please Email Us At Liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call us at 561-585-9999.

490A: 18K Y.G. Diamond & Baroque Cultured Pearl Ring USD 2,000 - 2,500

Beautiful 18k yellow gold diamond & baroque cultured pearl ring. This ring contains a total of approx 0.70Cts of diamonds
accenting the sides of the mounting having an overall VS clarity & G-H color. Ring size 8 1/2 & weighs 9.70dwt - 15.13g.
Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

491: Orrefors Crystal Bowl Centerpiece USD 200 - 300

Stunning Orrefors crystal bowl centerpiece with striking contemporary design. This is one of the prettiest orrefors crystal bowls
we have ever sold! Measures 4" high x 8 1/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

492: Boehm Ltd. Edit. Sculpture of Red Foxes USD 400 - 600

Beautiful limited edition sculpture of red foxes by Boehm. This beautiful porcelain sculpture is a benchmark of beauty, quality
and craftmanship. Boehm logo on bottom. Measures 12 1/4" high x 12 1/2". Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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493: Chinese Carved Jade Celadon Quan Yin USD 300 - 400

Beautiful slightly translucent Chinese Carved Celadon Jade Quan Yin. This piece would make a great addition to any fine jade
collection. Measures 8 1/8" high x 6" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $40 plus Required insurance. For international
shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

494: Lalaounis Gilt Silver Dish USD 200 - 300

Lalaounis gilt silver dish. Greek gilt silver dsih stamped: "900, Lalaounis" Bulls in relief in Etruscian manner, Measures 3 1/2"
high x 5" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required
insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

495: Old Master Oil Painting on Canvas USD 3,000 - 4,000

Old master oil painting on canvas depicting an angel lounging set in giltwood frame. (frame is worn). Measures 28 1/2" high x 38
1/2", frame - 4". Good condition. Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Will ship international.

495A: Chopard 18K Y.G. Chain Necklace USD 5,000 - 6,000

Fabulous 18k yellow gold Chopard designer necklace featuring a stunning chain link design with unique hinged safety clasp
which is marked 750, Swiss & Chopard. Necklace has an original retail value of over $20,000.00. Necklace measures 17" &
weighs 57.10dwt - 89.01g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

496: Antique Japanese Hinoki Wood Cabinet USD 400 - 500

A beautiful, antique Japanese hinoki wood cabinet with drawers and a small closet section. The piece is comprised of dark hard
wood and is decorated with applied lilies. Measures 53 1/2" high x 45" wide x 23 1/4" deep. Please call for Shipping:
561-585-9999.

497: Napolean Ill Ormolu Pietre Dure Pedestal USD 3,000 - 4,500

Napolean Il Ormolu Pietre Dure bronze mounted marble top pedestal. This stunning pedastal is a work of art in itself. Measures
52 1/2" high x 19 7/8" wide. Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Will ship international.

497A: Plique De Jour 18K Y.G. Dragonfly Brooch USD 2,000 - 2,500

18K yellow gold Pligue De Jour diamond, sapphire & emerald dragonfly brooch. This beautiful brooch has a total of approx
0.50Cts of diamonds. The 4 bezel set sapphires & 3 studded eye & nose sapphires have a combined total of approx 0.75Cts.
The centralized emerald weighs a total of approx 1.00Ct. Entire brooch measures 3 1/2"L X 2 1/4"T & weighs 14.85dwt - 23.17g.
Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

498: Antique Imperial Symphonion Music Box USD 2,000 - 3,000

Impressive antique Imperial Symphonion music box in solid mahogany case. The Symphonion Musikwerke Company was the
first major producer of disc music boxes. In good working condition. One music disc included. Made in New York. Numbered
13468. Measures 11 3/4" high x 23" wide. Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Will ship international.
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499: Antique Chinese Export Game Table USD 3,000 - 5,000

A beautiful Chinese export antigue game table with laquer work. The surface of the piece is decorated in red and gold on black
laquer with dragons and small vignettes. Once opened, the underside of the cover contains a stunning laquer panel with a
dragon design. The base includes compartments for game pieces and is painted in gold with more dragons. The top piece lifts
off the base and uncovers a chess board. An embroidered silk bag for holding the game pieces can slide out from under the
table. The piece is supported on laquered legs with gilded shaggy paw feet. Please call for shipping information: 561-585-9999.

500: Old Master Painting on Canvas USD 3,000 - 3,500

Old master painting on canvas depicting an elegant woman in a frilly dress standing by a chair. Painting is set in giltwood
France. (frame is worn) Measures 34 1/2" high x 24 3/4", frame - 5". Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes
561-585-9999 or email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Will ship international.

s
-

500A: Oriental Hand Carved Dr. Lady Necklace USD 350 - 550

Stunning oriental hand carved ivory Dr. Lady pendant & ivory beaded necklace. This necklace contains all hand carved uniform
ivory beads, each individually strung & knotted working there way to a centralized hand carved horizontal ivory nude Dr. Lady.
Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

501: Chinese Famille Rose Octogan Vases (Pair) USD 1,000 - 1,500

Important pair of Chinese famille Rose Octogan porcelain vases with openwork on all sides. The brightly painted figural scene
with rich coloring on the white body of each vase features various gatterings of wise men. Both vases bear the Qianlong mark of
the period. Measures 11" high x 5 1/4" wide x 4 1/2" deep. Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance.
For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

502: Antique American Crystal Covered Box USD 400 - 600

Antique Stunning cut crystal hinged covered box. This Cut Crystal Box features a unique silver plated rim which is outlined an
highly detailed Star Of David Design Centrally Located atop the cover. Box Mesaures 3 1/4" height, 6" length. SHIPPING &
REQUIRED INSURANCE $25.00 WITHIN THE CONTINENTAL U.S., FOR INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING QUOTES PLEASE
EMAIL US AT EBAYLIVE@BRUCEKODNER.COM

503: Georg Jensen Sterling Cactus Fish Server USD 100 - 150

Georg Jensen sterling silver cactus pattern fish serving knife. Both handle and blade marked Georg Jensen. Measures 10 1/2"
long. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

504: Chinese Polychrome Ivory Figure of a Fisherman USD 300 - 400

Chinese polychrome ivory figure of an oriental man with a spear and bag of fish. Signed on bottom. Measures 4 3/4" high.
Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

505: Edna Hibel "Bar Mitzvah" Plates (2) USD 100 - 200

Pair of limited edition hand-painted Edna Hibel "Bar Mitzvah" plates. Both plates feature a young boy holding a torah. Both are
numbered 117/360 and 86/360 on back and were hand-painted in Italy in 1993 and 1995, respectively. Measures 1 1/8" high x 9
3/8". Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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505A: Oriental Hand Carved Angel Skin Coral Necklace USD 1,250 - 1,750

Stunning hand carved all around Angel Skin coral pendant & coral triple strand necklace. This oriental hand carved pendant
depicts a woman holding rabbits, accented with 14k yellow gold beads. Each coral bead is individually knotted with beautiful
angel skin tinting throughout. Necklace measures 18"L. NOTE: One rabbit has minor chip on ear. Shipping within the continental
US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

506: Chinese Antique Hand Painted Jar with Lid USD 500 - 750

Beautiful and colorful large hand painted oriental jar with lid. Measures 15" tall. The mouth of the jar has been broken and
repaired, otherwise in good condition. For Shipping & Insurance Quotes, Please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or
call 561-585-9999. Will Ship International

507: Kirk Repousse Sterling Silver Stuffing Spoon USD 200 - 300

Kirk Stieff Repousse Sterling Silver Stuffing Spoon. This beautiful repousse spoon is from Baltimore's prominent silverware
manufacturing company that actually introduced repousse treatment to America. The spoon measures 13" length. Weighs 6
ounces. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

508: Royal Crown Derby Old Imari Covered Bowl USD 600 - 800

Royal Crown Derby Old Imari porcelain covered two handled oval vegetable bowl. Measures 4 3/4" high x 12 1/2" wide.
Excellent condition. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required
insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

509: Webb Bronze Art Glass Bowl USD 200 - 400

A stunning Webb bronze art glass bowl. The irrisdecent surface is molded with a crosshatch pattern. 4"H, 2 3/4"D. Shipping
within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email
us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999

510: Daum Clear Crystal Bear USD 100 - 150

Daum Clear Crystal Bear, signed on bottom Daum. Measures 7" high x 5 1/2" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $35
plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

=

P = N 510A: Three Ivory Lapis & Onyx Bangle Bracelet USD 200 - 250
{. Yy Three oriental hand carved Lapis Lazuli & Onyx ivory bangle bracelets. One bracelet with Lapis & two with onyx both accented
- with 14k yellow gold trim. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and

required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

511: Royal Crown Derby Imari China (21 pcs.) USD 1,800 - 2,000

Royal Crown Derby set of English bone China. In the Imari pattern # 1128. Comprises of 6-3 pc. Place settings including tea
cups, tea saucers, bread and butter plates, plus open sugar bowl, creamer and teapot. Excellent condition. Measures, teacups -
2 3/4" high x 4 1/4" wide, saucers - 6 1/4" diameter, bread and butter plates - 5 3/4" diameter, creamer - 4" high x 5 1/2" wide,
sugar bowl - 2 1/4" high x 4 3/4" wide, teapot - 7 1/4" high x 10 3/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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511A: 18K W.G. 15.19Ct Fancy & Colorless Diamond Bangle USD 12,500 - 17,500

Fantastic 18k white gold contemporary all around colorless & fancy black diamond bangle bracelet. This bangle bracelet
contains a total of approx 15.19Cts of diamonds (approx 6.24Cts of colorless accented by a total of approx 8.95Cts in black
diamonds). Colorless diamonds have a overall VS2-SI1 Near colorless range. Bangle measures 2 1/2"L & weighs 37.50dwt -
58.50g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

oh 512: Antique Silver Hindu Figural Covered Jar USD 750 - 900

Exquisitely Detailed Antique Hindu Indian Figural Jar with Removable Cover Has Small Boy Mounted On An Elephant. Weights
17 Ozs. 5 1/4" High. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required
insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

513: Chinese Carved Ivory Netsuke USD 100 - 200

Chinese carved ivory netsuke depicting a man attempting to stab a foo dog. Signed on bottom. Measures 2 1/4" high. Shipping
within the continental US is $15 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

514: Boehm Limited Edition "Bobolink" No. 475 USD 200 - 300

Boehm Porcelain Limited Edition "Bobolink" Sculpture No. 475 of a bird perching on a branch. Height 15 1/4".. SHIPPING &
REQUIRED INSURANCE $50.00 WITHIN THE CONTINENTAL U.S., FOR INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING QUOTES PLEASE
EMAIL US AT EBAYLIVE@BRUCEKODNER.COM

515: Chinese Bronze Figure on Bail of Hay USD 750 - 950

Monumental Chinese bronze figure holding a mug over his head while sitting on a tied bail of hay. Measures 30" high x 18"
wide. Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Will
ship international.

515A: 14K W.G Ruby & Diamond Ring USD 1,500 - 2,000

14K white gold all around diamond & ruby ring. This ring contains a total of approx 1.45Cts in diamonds accented by a total of
approx 6.55Cts in rubies. Ring weighs 8.40dwt - 13.10g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

516: Chinese Pink Quartz Carved Covered Urn USD 600 - 900

Chinese carved pink quartz covered urn on teakwood base. Carved embossed floral design. Measures 14" high x 6" wide.
Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

s 517: Chinese Carved Ivory Netsuke USD 100 - 200
<7 "
1/“ / Chinese carved ivory netsuke depicting a fat man with a fan. Signed on bottom. Measures 1 3/4" high. Shipping within the
fh continental US is $15 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

Bid Live Online at LiveAuctioneers.com Page 20


http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9681883
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9605797
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9619202
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9620477
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9645188
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9666295
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9633428
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9619203

ANTIQUES, DIAMONDS & ESTATE JEWELRY AUCTION

518: Antique Copeland Spode Serving Dishes (2) USD 200 - 300

Pair of antique Copeland Spode floral serving dishes with gilt design and edging. These antique spode serving dishes are
museum quality and it is rare to find such a beautifully matched pair. Produced 1875-1890. Copeland Spode markings on
bottom. Measures 1 3/4" high x 11 3/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

519: Chinese Pair of Cloisonne Vases USD 650 - 850

Chinese pair of cloisonne vases has painted flowers and birds on a white and yellow background with gilt trimming in lime green
interior. Measures 13" high x 6 1/2" wide. Very good condition. Shipping within the continental US is $40 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

520: Lalique Crystal "Sylvie" Vase USD 500 - 700

Lalique crystal "Sylvie" figural vase with flower frog. Excellent condition. Measures 8 1/2" high x 7" wide. Shipping within the
continental US is $40 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

520A: Oriental Hand Carved Ivory Horse Necklace USD 150 - 200

aPr——

\ @ Oriental hand carved polychrome ivory pendant & bead necklace. This necklace pendant depicts a horse accented with
graduating ivory beads, all hand carved & individually knotted. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

521: Chinese Carved Ivory Netsuke USD 100 - 200

Chinese carved ivory netsuke depicting an old man with a child sitting on his lap. Signed on bottom. Measures 1 3/4" high.
Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

522: Vintage Murano Art Glass Clown USD 200 - 400

Murano multi color glass clown figure clown has a yellow head and white body with multi-color design throughout. Hand blown in
Italy. Measures 20 1/2" high x 7 1/2" wide. Very good condition. Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes
561-585-9999 or email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Will ship international.

523: Romanelli Florence Marble Nude Figure USD 400 - 600

Rafaello Romanelli 1856-1928. Firenze marble nude sculpture of a lady bathing. Signed on base "Romanelli Florence".
Measures 10 3/4" high x 3 1/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international
shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

524: Chinese Carved Ivory Netsuke USD 100 - 200

Chinese carved ivory netsuke depicting a man playing a flute while riding a bull. Signed on bottom. Measures 1 1/2" high.
Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus required insurance. No international shipping.
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525: Lalaounis Gilt Silver Cup USD 200 - 400

Lalaounis gilt silver cup. Greek gilt silver cup stamped: "900, Lalaounis" Bulls in relief in Etruscian manner, Measures 3 1/2" high
x 5" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

W’ g i - . - .
525A: Parker Sterling Silver Ballpoint Pen USD 75 - 100
Parker sterling silver ballpoint push pen. This pen is hand made in USA & marked Parker, Sterling Silver & Made In USA.

V&' o Bis £ 526: Chaim Gross Rabbinical Watercolor USD 300 - 400

Three scene water color by Chaim Gross (American 1904-2004) entitled "The Rabbi and his Chassidim" framed under glass.
Signed lower right. Measures 7" x 5 3/4" ( sides), middle measures 7" x 17", frame - 2 1/4". Shipping within the continental US is
$40 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

527: Antique Bronze & Marble Box with Cameo USD 600 - 800

Dore bronze and marble oval shaped covered box has four cameos all around box with one on lid. Box is footed and has a burnt
brown interior velvet inside. Measures 4 1/4" high x 9" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance.
For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

528: Sterling Grogan Company Water Pitcher USD 1,500 - 2,000

Beautiful Grogan Company sterling pitcher with hammered and hand chase design. Circa 1920-1930. Five pint capacity.
Numbered 02743 and marked sterling on bottom & stamped Grogan Company. Measures 10" high x 9" wide, weighs - 34.
Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

528A: 18K Trigold 13.50Ct Diamond Bracelet USD 8,000 - 9,000

18k tri gold all around diamond square mounted bracelet. This bracelet contains alternating patterns of yellow gold, rose gold, &
green gold. Bracelet features alternating sections of small than large mountings with diamonds accented throughout. Bracelet
contains a total of approx 13.50Cts in colorless & fancy colored diamonds (yellow & cognac) all having an overall VS clarity.
Bracelet measure 8"L & weighs 17.65dwt -27.53g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

529: Chinese Carved Ivory Netsuke USD 100 - 200

Chinese carved ivory netsuke depicts two men riding on a crane. Signed on bottom. Measures 1 3/4" high. Shipping within the
continental US is $15 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

530: Swarovski "Kudu" Retired 1994 USD 200 - 300

Swarovski "Kudu" Retired 1994. This piece is the second edition of "Inspiration Africa”, designed by Michael Starney. Comes
with orignal box. Retail price is $600.00. Measures 4" high x 4 1/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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@? 530A: 14K Y.G. Knott Designed Cuff Links USD 600 - 700

Fabulous 14k yellow gold knott designed cuff links with hinged clasp. Both have twisted knott replicated design with grooved
hinged clasp. Both cuffs have a combined total weight of 13.15dwt - 20.51g. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

531: Royal Doulton Figure "The Cobbler" HN 1706 USD 750 - 1,000

Royal Doulton hand porcelain figure entitled "The Cobbler" No. HN 1706. Depicts a man with a turban on his head and seated
on a rug. Issued 1935 and retired 1969. Height 8". Designer C.J. Noke. Basic colors are green and brown. Current book value is
over $1,400.00. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required
insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

532: Impressive St. Louis Palace Size Crystal Vase USD 1,500 - 2,000

Impressive St. Louis palace size crystal vase both in terms of weight and eye appeal. This vase would look great on any table or
wherever it is placed. Recognized as one of the finest crystal producers in the world. Signed Cristal St. Louis France on bottom.
Measures 15 1/2" high x 13" diameter. Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Will ship international.

532A: 18K Y.G. Raised Gold Bangle Bracelet USD 3,500 - 4,000

Unique 18k yellow gold raised 3D designed solid bracelet. This semi-flexible bracelet has a unique contemporary raised design
& weighs 55.10dwt - 85.96¢(including center spring). Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

533: Rare Salvador Dali Pate de Verre Plate by Daum USD 700 - 800

Rare Salvador Dali Pate d Verre purple plate by Daum, numbered 980/2000. Measures 10 1/4" diameter. Shipping within the
continental US is $35 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

533A: Eugene Marioton "Belluaire" Bronze Figure USD 3,000 - 4,000

Eugene Marioton (French 1854-1933) bronze figure of a man with a lasso cord tamed tiger at his feet. Measures 35 1/2" high x
12" wide. Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com.
Will ship international.

534: Antique Italian Hand-Carved Figure USD 600 - 900

Antique ltalian blackamoor figural carved pedestal. Measures 36" high x 14" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $100
plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com

535: Swarovski Squirrel 10th Anniversary Retired 1997 USD 50 - 75

Swarovski Squirrel 10th Anniversary Retired 1997, depicts a squirrel holding a diamond. Retail price is $140.00. Measures 2
1/4" high. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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536: Rare Salvador Dali Pate de Verre Plate by Daum USD 700 - 800

Rare Salvador Dali Pate de Verre cobalt blue plate by Daum. Measures 10 1/2" diameter. Numbered 684/2000. Shipping within
the continental US is $35 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

537: Alexander Calder Original Colored Lithograph USD 1,500 - 2,000

Alexander Calder original colored lithograph entitled "Pyramids and Red Sun". Inscription numbered E.A. signed "Calder" in
pencil abstract design. Very good condition. Measures 26 1/4" high x 38 1/2" wide, frame - 3". Please call for shipping plus
required insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Will ship international.

538: Bohemian Painted Glass Vase USD 400 - 500

A beautiful Bohemian painted glass vase. The general color of the piece is a deep red while there are clear diamond and
circular segments. Scroll work patterns and floral designs painted in gold, orange, green and blue are featured throughout. 11
1/2"H. Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

538A: Eugene Marioton "Facsinator" Bronze Figure USD 3,000 - 3,500

Eugene Marioton (French 1854-1933) bronze figure entitled "Fascinator" depicts a man with a snake on his arm. Measures 35
3/4" high x 14" wide. Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Will ship international.

539: Lalique Crystal "Nancy" Ashtray USD 200 - 300

Lalique crystal ashtray in the "Nancy" pattern. The piece is beautiful molded with a central carved design that runs down the
piece. Signed "Lalique" on the bottom. 2 1/2" X 7" X 8 1/2". Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance.
For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999

2

540: Chinese Ivory Figure of a Man USD 200 - 300

% o

A Chinese ivory figure of a man. He is wearing a cap and dressed in simple robes decorated with flowers. In one hand he holds
! a small bowl and in the other an open fan. 5 1/4"H. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus required insurance. No
international shipping.

(=

540A: Rose Quartz & Enamel Beaded Necklace USD 400 - 500

.,

Rose quartz beaded becjkace with 1/20th 14k yellow gold & enamel rondell fashion designed beads. Entire necklace measures
32"L. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

541: Unsigned Hawkes Glass Vase on Gilt Bronze Base USD 200 - 300

A beautiful unsigned Hawkes green etched glass vase on a bronze base. The vase is in a curved shape, which opens at the top
with a wide mouth and carved edge. The gilt Base is molded with scrolling floral shapes. 10 1/2"H. Shipping within the
continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999
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542: Swarovski Crystal Elephant Figurine Retired 1993 USD 400 - 500

Swarovski Crystal Elephant Figurine. Retired 1993. This Swarovski initiates the "Inspiration Africa" trilogy, designed by Marin
Zendron. Comes with original box, retail price is $1,500.00. Measures 3 1/4" high x 4 3/4" wide. Shipping within the continental
US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

543: Chinese Jade Carving of the Laughing Buddha USD 200 - 300

A Chinese jade carving on the laughing Buddha. The piece is in a green translucent jade and is beautifully carved. It sits on a
fitted wood base. 2 1/2" X 4" on a 1/2" high base. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999

fananst

544: Chinese Ivory Puzzle Ball on Ivory Stand USD 200 - 300

A stunning Chinese ivory puzzle ball on a carved ivory base. The exterior of the ball is carved with a twisting dragons. The
inside set of concentric pierced balls is damaged. The viory base contains three standing elephants, which hold the puzzle ball
in place. the base of the stand is incized with a geometric pattern. 1 1/2" X 1 1/2". 6 1/2"H on base. Shipping within the
continental US is $20 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

545: Bing & Grondahl (B&G) Figure of a Cobbler USD 200 - 300

A Bing & Grondahl (B&G) figure of a cobbler in glazed porcelain. The figure is sitting with a shoe on his lap and a work table
next to him. The Bing & Grondahl stamp is glazed on the bottom. No: 2223, signed HTS. 9"H. Shipping within the continental
US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999

546: Steuben Crystal Vase USD 200 - 300

A stunning Steuben crystal vase. The top is fluted with a wide opening at the top. Two snake shaped glass handles have been
attached to the sides and conform the general shape of the piece. Signed "Stuben" on the bottom. 8"H, 5" opening at the top.
Shipping within the continental US is $35 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999

547: Spode for T. Goode & Co. Set of 4 Porcelain Plate USD 300 - 400

A set of four Spode for T. Goode & Co. porcelain plates. The plates are crafted in a leaf shape and hand painted. The rim and
foot of each plate is gilded. Flowers in green and pink decorate the surface of each piece. 10 1/4" X 8". Shipping within the
continental US is $35 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999

548: Swarovski "Centenary Swan" Figure USD 60 - 80

Swarovski "Centenary Swan" Figure, comes with original box. Retail price is $150.00. Measures 2" high x 2" wide. Shipping
within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email
us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

549: Sterling Multi-Tiered Box USD 1,400 - 1,600

Beautiful sterling multi-tiered box. The piece is beautifully engraved throughout with a flowing scroll pattern. Each tier opens into
a separate compartment; there are three compartments in all. The top compartment contains two sections. Lined in light wood.
Stamped "Sterling." 44t oz. Please not the weight includes the wood lining. 5 1/2" X 9 1/2". Shipping within the continental US is
$30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999
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550: Chinese Red Coral and Lacquer Snuff Bottle USD 200 - 300

A rare Chinese carved red coral and lacquer snuff bottle. The stopper is carved with a dragon design. A large Buddha
surrounded by smiling children is carved on each side of the piece; the two scenes are colored with yellow, blue and black
lacquer. 4 1/2"H. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required
insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

550A: Chinese Rose Quartz Elephant & Beaded Necklace USD 200 - 300

Beautiful hand carved all around rose quartz beaded necklace with centralized carved elephant pendant with suspended rose
quartz beads. Necklace measures 14"L. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international
shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

551: Swarovski Renewal Daisy Red Center USD 100 - 150

This piece has elegant clear glass petals with a brilliant cherry red center. One petal has the "Swarovski" trademark imprinted
on it. Measures 2" diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

552: Lalique French Crystal Pinsons Bowl USD 750 - 900

Signed Lalique Pinsons frosted crystal bowl. Measures 9-1/4" diameter. Condition is very good with no chips or cracks. Shipping
Within The Continental US $40 plus Required Insurance. For International Shipping Quotes Please Email Us At
Liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call us at 561-585-9999

553: Antique Empire Dore Bronze & Crystal Lamps USD 5,000 - 6,000

Pair of Antigue Empire Dore Bronze & Crystal Lamps. Each has a leaf design on top of lamps with a pineapple finial. 33" high sx
9 1/2" Diameter. Call For Shipping & Required Insurance Quotes or email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com

553A:Platinum 15.00Ct Dia. & 25.00Ct Tanzanite Necklace USD 17,500 - 22,500

Stunning Platinum tanzanite & diamond necklace. This spectacular necklace contains a centralized approx 25.00Ct oval
tanzanite accented with diamonds. Pendant contains 6 round, 2 pear & 10 marquise diamonds, 15 baguette diamonds along
with the chain containing 20 bezel set diamonds. All diamonds have a combined total weight of approx 15.00Cts having an
overall S| Clarity & overall nearcolorless range. Necklace measures 10"L & weighs 17.30dwt - 27.00g. Shipping within the
continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

554: Chinese Carved Ivory Knife USD 450 - 650

Chinese carved ivory knife depicting carved figure throughout. Very good condition. Measures 12 3/4" long. Shipping within the
continental US is $25 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

555: Italian Marble Pedestal USD 400 - 500

, An ltalian marble pedestal in two types of marble. The top and base are of a dark marble with gray veins while the column is
il comprised of plum and rose colored marble. Please note there is a minor chip on the base. 43 1/2" X 13" X 9". Please call or
email for shipping and required insurance quotes at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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556: Vintage Sterling Silver Cigarette Case USD 200 - 300

Vintage sterling silver cigarette case made of heavy gauge sterling silver with machine turned exterior. Measures 4 1/2" long.
Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

557: Lalique "Coppelia" Crystal Covered Box c. 1980 USD 400 - 600

Stunning French crystal covered box by Lalique entitled "Coppelia” with roses design in relief on sides and hinged cover. This
box is clear and frosted glass with gilt finished metal mount. Signed Lalique France. Measures 3 1/2" high x 7" wide. Shipping
within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email
us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

558: Royal Copenhagen Greenland Figurine #12224 USD 750 - 1,000

Royal Copenhagen porcelain Greenland figurine in traditional costume in polychrome overglaze. The figurine is form the series
"Danske Folkedragter" and was designed between 1906-1925. Model #12224. Royal Copenhagen logo on bottom. Measures 12
1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

558A: 14K Y.G. 5.50Ct Diamond Tennis Bracelet USD 5,000 - 6,000

14K yellow gold all around diamond tennis bracelet. This bracelet contains 25 round brilliant diamonds, each individually prong
set & having a combined total weight of approx 5.50Cts. Bracelet measures 7"L & weighs 15.25dwt - 23.79g. Shipping within the
continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

559: Delft Blue and White Figure of a Cat USD 300 - 400

A beautiful Delft blue and white figure of a cat; it also has glass eyes. Detailed blue and white glazed Dutch landscape is
pictured on the body of the cat. The Delftware mark is located inside the hollow body of the figure. 13"H. Shipping within the
continental US is $40 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

560: Val St. Lambert Cut Crystal Colored Bowl USD 450 - 600

Stunning cut crystal colored bowl by Val St. Lambert. This magnificent bowl with yellow accents would make a wonderful center
piece on any table. Marked Val St. Lambert Belgique on bottom. Measures 4 3/4" high x 16" diameter. Please call for shipping
plus required insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Will ship international.

560A: Dennison Watch Co. Pocket Watch USD 250 - 300

17 jeweled Dennison Watch Co. enamel dial with roman numbers with sub second hand. Watch is in working order & has
unique scroll work on back of case. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international
shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

561: Roman Bronze Figure on Marble USD 600 - 800

Roman nude bronze figure on brown marble base. Figure is in a standing position carrying arrows on his back, he is standing by
a tree trunk that has a snake slithering up towards his hand. Marble is chipped as pictured. Measures 12 3/4" high (bronze
figure only) total height 19 1/4" high x 8" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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562: Orrefors Crystal Marin Vase USD 50 - 75

Orrefors crystal Marin Vase. A beautiful example of Orrefor's Marin collection designed by Jan Johansson. The piece is
sculptural and heavy. 8.62"H. Shipping within the continental US is $40 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

563: Pair of Antique Chinese Cloisonne Enamel Ewers UsD 1,300 - 1,500

Beautiful pair of antique Chinese ewers decorated in bright enamels and designs. It is rare to find ewers such as these made in
cloisonne enamel and even rarer to find a matching pair. 20 1/2"H. Shipping within the continental US is $75 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

564: Contemporary Cut Crystal Diagonal Decanter USD 75 - 100

Stunning contemporary cut crystal diagonal decanter which rests on it's side. It is in a diamond shape with a diamond shaped
stopper. 12"H with stopper. Shipping within the continental US is $40 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

565: Vintage Cobalt Blue & Etched Glass Sterling Dish USD 300 - 450

Vintage Cobalt Blue & Etched Glass Sterling Dish. The silver is monogrammed but can be easily removed. Hallmarked and
sterling mark on bottom. Measures 5" high x 12" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

566: Collection of Three Crystal Mice Figurines USD 200 - 300

Collection of three crystal mice including two Baccarat mice and one mice by Daum. From the collection of the late Dr. Eshen.
Baccarat and Daum marks on bottom of all three figurines. Measures vary between 1 1/2" to 3 3/4" high. Shipping within the
continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

567: A. Walter Nancy Pate de Verre Bookends USD 6,000 - 8,000

Wonderful A. Walter Nancy artist signed bookends having golden amber squirrels resting on a green mottled base. Same pair
sold for $9000.00 at James D. Julia Inc. in 2005. Signed A. Walter Nancy on one side and Merge, SC on the other side.
Measures 5" high x 4 3/4" wide. Condition very good to excellent. Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes
561-585-9999 or email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Will ship international.

567A: 18K W.G. 9.02Ct Diamond Bracelet USD 7,500 - 10,000

Beautiful contemporary designed 18k white gold all around round, princess & baguette cut diamonds. This bracelet contains a
total of approx 1.55Cts in princess cut,1.26Cts in baguette diamonds & 6.21Cts in round diamonds. All diamonds have a overall
VS clarity & in near colorless range with a combined weight of approx 9.02Cts. Bracelet measures 7 1/2"L & weighs 18.05dwt -
28.169g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

568: Daum Crystal "El Dorado" Cadillac Car USD 1,200 - 1,800

Fabulous Daum crystal "El Dorado" Cadillac car available for all Cadillac or Daum lovers. This beautiful piece would make a
great gift or addition to any table. Signed Daum France. Excellent condition. Measures 4" high x 16" wide. Shipping within the
continental US is $75 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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‘@ ‘ 569: Chinese Set of Three Snuff Bottles USD 200 - 300

A Chinese set of three snuff bottles. One in pink and black marble, one in moss agate, and the third in dendritic agate. Each
snuff bottle features delicate carvings. Heights range from 3" to 3 1/2". Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

570: Japanese Satsuma Hand-painted Figural Vase USD 400 - 600

Japanese Satsuma hand-painted figural vase. Magnificent embossed raised figures on vase with elephant head and tusk as
handle. Gilt trimming and highlighting with a beaded and scroll border. Signed on base. Measures 14 3/4" high x 11" wide. Very
good condition. Shipping within the continental US is $45 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required
insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

570A: 14K Y.G. Blue Topaz & Enamel Pendant Necklace USD 350 - 450

7 14k yellow gold blue topaz enamel pendant. This pendant contains a treat dropped blue topaz accented with colorless
rhinestones. Entire necklace & pendant weigh 5.40dwt - 8.42g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

571: Chinese Pair of Hand Carved Red Amber Foo Dogs (2) USD 3,500 - 5,000

Fabulous pair of Chinese carved red amber foo dogs. Each one seated with their mouths open; a solid ball of amber rests loose
in the mouth of each figure. Detailed patterns are expertly carved into the solid figures. Restoration should be noted on the front
paw of one of the figures. Measures 11 1/4" high x 4 1/2" wide x 7 1/8"8" length (figure only) stand measures 1 3/8" high x 8 7/8"
diameter. Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com.
Will ship international.

b 572: 19th Century Chinese Ivory Kannon Figure USD 10,000 - 15,000

A large Chinese ivory figure of Kannon holding a magnificently carved rooster. She wears a detailed headdress and long
% beaded jewelry over her flowing robes. The figure stands on top of an open lotus flower, which rests on a carved wooden base.
15 7/8" eight of figure only on a 2 3/8" base height x 6 1/2" diameter.Shipping within the continental US is $100 plus required

‘ insurance. No international shipping.

572A: 18K W.G. Diamond & Sapphire Bracelet USD 2,000 - 2,500

18K white gold all around diamond & sapphire semi-flexible tennis bracelet. This bracelet contains a total of approx 3.75Cts in
round bezel set diamonds accented by 41 square bezel set sapphires totaling approx 8.60Cts. Entire bracelet measures 8"L &
weighs 25.60dwt - 39.94g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

573: Royal Doulton "The Coronation Loving Cup" USD 1,000 - 1,500

Royal Doulton "The Coronation Loving Cup”. Limited edition 184/2000 with certificate of authenticity. Hand-painted figures all
around loving cup. Bottom says "The Loving Cup”, May 1937, to celebrate the coronation of his gracious majesty Edward VI
King of England, Emperor of India loved and honored by all his loving people. Measures 10 1/4" high x 11" wide x 7 5/8" depth.
Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

574: Rare 18th Century Ballot Box USD 1,000 - 2,000

Rare Late 18th Century Ballot Box. In the form of a Georgian Knife Box. Mahogany Veneer with oak interior. SHIPPING &
REQUIRED INSURANCE WITHIN THE CONTINENTAL U.S., FLORIDA TOLL FREE # 1800-356-3637. FOR INTERNATIONAL
SHIPPING QUOTES PLEASE EMAIL US AT EBAYLIVE@BRUCEKODNER
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575: Hutschenreuther Porcelain Kobalt Dishes USD 300 - 400

Magnificent set of Hutschenreuther porcelain kobalt pattern # 31015 in striking cobalt blue and gold gilt design. Measures 1
covered coffee pot - 9" high, 3 covered dishes - 1st - 6 1/4" high x 12" wide, 2nd - 3 1/2" high x 7" wide, 3rd - 5" high x 11" wide.
Shipping within the continental US is $100 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

576: Hutschenreuther Porcelain Kobalt Dishes USD 200 - 300

Magnificent set of Hutschenreuther porcelain kobalt pattern # 31015 in striking cobalt blue and gold gilt design. Measures, 12
dessert - 5" diameter, 12 bowls - 8 3/4" diameter, 11 cups - 2 1/2" high x 4 1/2" wide, 12 saucers - 5 3/4" diameter, 12 dinner -
10" diameter, 12 salad - 7 1/2" diameter, 12 bread and butter - 6 1/2" diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $200 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

577: Swarovski "Masquerade Columbine" Edition 2000 USD 100 - 150

Swarovski "Masqguerade Columbine" Edition 2000, designer is Gabriele Starney. Comes with original box and base. Retail price
is $350.00. Measures 6 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping
and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

578: Jean Rigaud Oil Painting on Canvas USD 3,500 - 4,000

OPC by Jean Rigaud depicting boats in the water by some broken down buildings. Signed lower left Rigaud. Measures 19 1/2"
high x 23" wide, frame - 5 1/4". Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping
and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

579: M. Karp Limoges Enamel Plaque USD 400 - 600

Limoges enamel plaque depicting flowers by a window overlooking a lake and bridge wit cars and the capital building in the
background. Signed lower right M. Karp and has a "L' on the lower left side. Excellent condition. Measures 13 3/4" high x 16 3/4"
wide. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

580: Loetz Art Nouveau Silver Overlay Basket USD 3,000 - 5,000

Stunning Loetz art nouveau silver overlay basket. Has a very nice floral pattern with a basket weave design over a green and
rouge glass basket with silver handle. (missing one small leaf overlay, as pictured). Measures 19 1/2" high x 11 5/8" wide x 7
1/4" deep. Very good condition. Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping
and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

580A: Sheaffer's 14K Y.G. Fountain Pen USD 175 - 275

Unique Sheaffers 14k yellow gold overlay fountain pen. This pen has beautiful black base with stunning 14k yellow gold scroll
work throughout. Pens tip is marked Sheaffer's, 14k, Made In The Usa. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

581: Small Unsigned Moser Pitcher USD 300 - 400

A small unsigned Moser pitcher. Features beautiful hand painted floral design with gilding. 7 1/2"H. Shipping within the
continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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582: Swarovski "Masquerade Harlequin" Edition 2001 USD 100 - 150

Swarovski "Masquerade Harlequin" Edition 2001, comes with original box and base. Retail price is $350.00. Measures 5" tall.
Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

583: Gerald Rutgers Hardenbergh Watercolor Landscape USD 600 - 900

Watercolor landscape by Gerald Rutgers Hardenbergh (1855-1915, American, New Jersey). Signed GR Hardenbergh 1906
lower left corner. Measures 8 1/4" high x 14" wide, frame - 3 3/4". Shipping within the continental US is $40 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

584: Obican Acrylic on Pafer of a Young Girl UsD 2,000 - 3,000

Original Jovan Obican French (1918-1986) acrylic on paper painting of a young girl holding flowers and a chicken in each hand.
Obican's paintings are known for their simplistic yet sophisticated childlike qualities. His works have been on exhibition
throughout the world. Don't miss out! Signed lower right. Measures 11 1/2" high x 8 1/2" wide, frame - 4". Shipping within the
continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

585: Salvador Dali Photomechanical Graphic USD 400 - 600

Salvador Dali photomechanical graphic - titled "The Centaur" year 2000, 500 Arabic/ 500 Roman numeral/ 500 international with
Facsimi Signature. Measures 10" high x 7" wide, frame - 7 1/2". Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

585A: 18K Y.G. 3.00Ct. Diamond Heart Necklace USD 2,000 - 2,500

18K yellow gold all around diamond heart pendant & necklace. This necklace contains a total of approx 3.00cts in invisible set
diamonds all having a overal VS clarity & G-H color. Entire necklace measures 10"L & weighs 7.30dwt - 11.39g. Shipping within
the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

586: Chinese Lacquer and Mother of Pearl Side Table USD 75 - 100

A beautiful Chinese lacquer and mother of pearl side table. The top of the table is decorated with beautiful inlaid mother of pearl.
Black lacquer covers the base of the piece, and it is painted with a dragon pattern. Scrolled feet support the side table. 16 1/2"H,
13"D. Shipping within the continental US is $60 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

587: Italian Art Modern Leopard Glass Sculpture USD 200 - 300

A beautiful Italian leopard patterned glass modern sculpture. The piece is in an hour glass shape with the top half being fluted
with a ruffled rim. The center features a striking solid black ring. 17" X 7". Shipping within the continental US is $100 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

588: American Ceramic Vase with Cows USD 300 - 500

An American ceramic vase glazes with pictures of cows in a field. The lid to the piece contains a 3-Dimensional sculpture of a
cow. The bottom is signed "Murphy" and dated 1984. 16 1/2 X 9 1/2". Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.
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589: Lalique Black "Algues" Crystal Plate USD 250 - 350

Lalique black "Algues" crystal plate with seaweed design. This plate is an elegant example of the Lalique mystique. Signed
Lalique France on back. Measures 11" diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

590: Swarovski "Masquerade Pierrot" Edition 1999 USD 100 - 150

Swarovski "Masquerade Pierrot" Edition 1999, comes with original box, retail price is $350.00. Shipping within the continental
US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

590A: 18K W.G. 1.05Ct Diamond Necklace USD 1,500 - 2,000

18k white gold fancy yellow & colorless diamond necklace & pendant. This pendant contains a total of approx 1.05Cts in round
treated fancy intense yellow & colorless diamonds. Necklace & pendant have a combined weight of 3.10dwt - 4.84g. Shipping
within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please emalil
us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

591: Italian Porcelain Tureen with Gilt Base USD 50 - 100

An Italian porcelain tureen with gilt base. The piece has been molded with a fruit and leaf design and gilded edges. 4 1/4"H, 8
1/4"D. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

592: Baccarat Triangular Crystal Bud Vase USD 250 - 350

Baccarat triangular crystal bud vase. Baccarat stamp on bottom. Vase is in original red box. Excellent condition. Measures 13"
high x 3" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required
insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

593: Antique Rose Medallion Umbrella Stand USD 3,000 - 3,500

Antique Rose Medallion hand-painted porcelain umbrella stand. Hand-painted scene depicts a village with people in a beautiful
multi-color design. Measures 30 1/2" high x 11" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $100 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

593A: Unique All Around Gemstone Fashion Suite USD 275 - 375

Interesting all around agate, coral, rose quartz & costume gemstone suite, having hand made mounting with knotted twist
designed setting for all stones. Each stone individualy set & knotted. Clasp features a chain design, with extra links for
additional sizes. Suite contains bracelet & necklace. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

594: Chinese Hand-Painted Porcelain Trumpet Vase USD 550 - 750

Chinese hand-painted porcelain trumpet vase depicting figures all around and having a checkered hand on rim. Excellent
condition. Measures 16 3/4" high x 9 1/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $35 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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595: Chinese Silver Box by Shanghai "ZeeWo" Silversmith USD 2,000 - 3,000

A stunning Chinese silver box lined with cedar. The box is decorated with two large dragons and chinese lettering. A central
heart-shaped cartouche bears a monogram. The surface of the box is beautifully stippled. The hallmark on the bottom is of
"ZeeWo," a prominent Shanghair silversmith from the 19th/20th centuries. 6" X 10 1/2". Weighs approx. 58 toz. Shipping within
the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

596: African Carved Ivory Tusk Sculpture USD 300 - 500

An African carved Ivory tusk sculpture of a woman. She is bare-chested and carries a basket on her head. On top of the basket
stands a fluted piece of ivory with leaf carvings. The piece stands on a clear base. 18 1/2"H on a 3"H base. Shipping within the
continental US is $25 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

597: Chinese Antique Painted Porcelain Panel USD 300 - 400

An antique Chinese painted porcelain panel in a wood frame. The panel depicts a scene with three robed men sitting in nature
with a stag. It is primarily red and black in color on a white porcelain background. Panel is 13 1/2" X 10" in a 21 3/4" X 3" Frame.
Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

598: Chinese Ivory Mounted Saber USD 300 - 400

A Chinese mounted Ivory saber. The cover of the metal saber is exceptionally carved ivory. The carving depicts a village scene
with many figures. There is a red silk rope attached to the hilt. 21 1/2"H. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus required
insurance. No international shipping.

599: Gerald Rutgers Hardenbergh Watercolor Landscape USD 600 - 900

Watercolor landscape by Gerald Rutgers Hardenbergh (1855-1915, American, New Jersey). Signed lower right, G.R.
Hardenbergh 1900. Measures 8 1/4" high x 14" wide, frame - 3 3/4". Shipping within the continental US is $40 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

600: Chaim Gross Abstract Watercolor USD 200 - 300

Abstract watercolor by Chaim Gross (American 1904-2004). This fabulous watercolor offers another side of this multi-faceted
artist. Framed under glass. Signed lower right. Measures 22" high x 15 1/4" wide, frame - 2 1/4". Shipping within the continental
US is $40 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

600A: 14K W.G. 3.58Ct Tanzanite & Diamond Ring USD 2,500 - 3,000

Stunning 14k white gold tanzanite & diamond ring. This ring contains a beautiful centralized approx 3.58Ct tanzanite accented
by a total of 1.65Cts in round diamonds. Ring weighs 9.10dwt - 14.20g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

601: Hummel Collection of Nativity Figures (3) USD 100 - 200

Collection of three Hummel nativity figures, including Joseph #297 (6 1/2" high), Virgin Mary #299 (6 1/4" high) and Infant Jesus
#298 (1 1/4" long). All 3 come with original boxes and were hand-crafted and hand-painted in the tradition of excellence set by
and for Goebel. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required
insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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602: Baccarat Crystal Etched Bottle USD 250 - 350

Stunning yet graceful Baccarat crystal etched bottle with stopper. Has a scroll like design all around bottle. Baccarat stamp on
bottom, bottle and stopper are in excellent condition. Measures 9 3/4" with stopper on. Shipping within the continental US is $25
plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

603: Vintage Judith Leiber Bronze Lizard Purse USD 400 - 600

Vintage Judith Leiber purse. This is a beautiful purse by Judith Leiber made with brown lizard with gold and acrylic clasp. Brown
fabric interior. Original comb and change purse included. Measures 5 3/4" high x 9 1/2" wide. Very good condition. Shipping
within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email
us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

604: Pair Sterling Enamel and Glass Jars USD 300 - 400

Pair of glass jars with silver and ruby red enamel tops. Glass has a vertical design with glass stoppers and an enamel and silver
top. Silver is hallmarked. Mark is worn (shown in picture). Very good condition. Measures 6 1/2" high x 2 3/4" wide. Shipping
within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please emalil
us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

605: Minton Fine Bone China Dinner Plates (11) USD 400 - 600

Eleven beautiful oriental motif plates by Minton featuring a lovely bouquet with floral border in turquoise, rose, green and yellow
fine detail. Underglaze violet backstamp. Measures 10 1/4" diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $40 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

605A: High Fashioned Costume Pearl & Rhinestone Suite USD 400 - 500

Unique high fashioned all around grey uniform costume pearl & rhinestone suite. This suite contains a marvelous studded
rhinestone necklace & matching bracelet. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international
shipping and required insurance gquotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

606: Antique Italian Brass & Crystal 8-Light Chandelier USD 600 - 900

An antique brass and crystal 8-light Italian chandelier. The fixture displays beautiful rococo style elements and delicate leaf
motifs throughout. Large cut crystal shapes hang off of the chandelier, reflecting more light off the piece. The chandelier is wired
and contains bulbs. Pleas call for Shipping Information: 561-585-9999.

607: Vintage Judith Leiber Bone Lizard Purse USD 400 - 600

Vintage Judith Leiber purse. This is a beautiful purse by Judith Leiber made with bone lizard with gold and rose quartz clasp.
Bone fabric interior, original comb, mirror and change purse included. Also includes removable strap, cloth cover and original
box. Measures 6 1/4" high x 7 3/4" wide. Very good condition. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

608: Lalique Crystal Elephant Paperweight Figure USD 200 - 300

Lalique frosted crystal elephant on a clear crystal base. Lalique crystal figurines are world renown as some of the finest crystal
figurines made. Signed Lalique France on bottom. Measures 6 1/8" high x 6 3/8" wide x 3 3/4" deep. Shipping within the
continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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609: Lladro Porcelain Figure "Rock Nymph" #1601 USD 600 - 900

Lladro porcelain figure "Rock Nymph" No. 1601, height 11.5" issued 1989, retired 1995, depicts a nude young woman on a rock.
With a wreath of flowers around her head. Original box not included. Current book value - $1,245.00. Measures 11 1/4" high x 6
1/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

610: Chinese Carved Jade Sculpture USD 450 - 550

Chinese carved jade sculpture of a tree on a carved wooden base. Measures 7 1/2" high, 1 1/2" - base. Shipping within the
continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

610A: 14K W.G. 3.05Ct Diamond Bangle Bracelet USD 2,250 - 2,750

Fabulous 14k white gold all around round & baguette diamond bangle bracelet. This bangle contains a total of approx 3.04Cts in
round & baguette diamonds. Bangle has safety clasp with hinged side mounting & weighs 22.05dwt - 34.40g. Shipping within
the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

611: Baccarat Crystal "Edith" Vase USD 400 - 600

Beautiful Baccarat crystal "Edith" vase. It is a very heavy vase that would look lovely on any table. The pattern is simple yet
elegant. Baccarat France acid mark on bottom. Measures 9 1/2" high x 6 3/4" wide. Please call for shipping plus required
insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Will ship international.

612: Lazlo Ispanky "True Love" Otter Figurine USD 400 - 600

Retired limited edition Lazlo Ispanky "True Love" Otter Figurine. This adorable otter couple are holding hands and snuggling.
Issued in 1971 with a limited edition of 500. Numbered 292/500 and Ispanky mark on bottom. Measures 13" high x 7 3/4" wide.
Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

613: Tiffany Favrile Glass Sherbet Cup/Compote USD 650 - 750

Beautiful Tiffany Fravile sherbet cup/compote in iridescent green. Dots of green shine out from the white covered surface on the
outside of the piece. The bottom is etched with "L.C. Tiffany Favrile 1582." 4 1/2"H, 4 1/4" D. Shipping within the continental US
is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

614: Vintage Meissen Figure of "The Female Racegoer" USD 900 - 1,000

Stunning vintage Meissen figure named "The Female Racegoer." The piece was first modeled by Acier in 1771. Extreme
attention to detail has been taken with these piece; the figure's clothing is beautifully painted and the raised effect in the
porcelain to simulate lace adds a heightened level of craftsmanship. The Meissen symbol of the crossed swords in under glaze
blue is found on the bottom of the piece, and it dates it between 1815-1924. The model number "D 66" is incised on the bottom
along with the maker's number "31" painted in gold. 8 1/4" H. Shipping within the continental US is $40 plus Required insurance.
For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.
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615: Bohemian Cut Glass Decanter USD 300 - 400

Bohemian cut glass hand-painted lime green Decanter with stopper. Very good condition. Measures 17 3/4" high. Shipping
within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email
us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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616: Vintage Judith Leiber Red Lizard Purse USD 400 - 600

Vintage Judith Leiber purse. This is a beautiful purse by Judith Leiber made with red mottled lizard with gold and hardstone
clasp. Red fabric interior, original comb and change purse included. Also, includes hidden strap. Measures 8" high x 9" wide.
Excellent condition. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required
insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

617: Lalique French Crystal "Daphne" Box USD 350 - 450

Laligue French crystal "Daphne" covered box depicting a raised figure on lid. Signed Lalique France on base. Very good
condition. Measures 2" high x 3 1/2" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international
shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

618: Chinese Pair Porcelain Covered Vases USD 900 - 1,000

Pair of Chinese porcelain covered vases. Depicting multi-color flowers and an exotic bird on bridge. Signed on bottom. Very
good condition. Measures 21 1/2" high x 10" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $100 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

619: Chinese Terracotta Figural Umbrella Stand USD 600 - 800

Chinese terracotta figural umbrella stand. Depicts foo dragons around it with an etruscan border on rim. Measures 24" high x 9"
diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $75 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

620: Aramith Belgian Billiard Balls USD 200 - 300

Aramith Belgian Billiard Balls. Full set of 15 superior balls and a cue ball. These balls are made of premium resin. Measures,
balls - 2 1/4" diameter, box - 2 1/2" high x 9 1/2" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $35 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

620A: 14K W.G. 28.30Ct Blue Topaz & Diamond Ring USD 675 - 775

14k white gold all around blue topaz & diamond ring. This ring features a centralized 28.30Cts accented by a total of approx
0.55Cts. Ring size 7 1/2 & weighs 11.55dwt - 18.02g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

621: Pair Sterling Enamel and Glass Jars USD 300 - 400

Pair of glass jars with blue tops. Glass has a vertical design with glass stoppers and a blue top. Silver is hallmarked. Mark is
worn (shown in picture). Very good condition. Measures 6 1/2" high x 2 3/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

622: Edward J. Rohn Porcelain Rodeo Clown USD 300 - 500

A bust of a Rodeo Clown by Edward J. Rohn. The piece is expressive ind etail and bright in color and sits on a curved wood
base. "Edward J. Rohn 1982" is written in gold on the back, the number "59" has been added in black pen. 12"H on a 4 1/2"
base. Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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623: Andre Fau Art Deco Stoneware Jug with Metal Mount USD 200 - 300

An unusual Art Deco stoneware jug with metal mounts by Andre Fau. The stoneware is glazed with a white and purple speckled
pattern. The bottom of the piece is carved with "Andre Fau," the Boulogne insignia, and "Made in France." 6"H. Shipping within
the continental US is $40 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

624: Crystal Jug and Two Glasses with Silver Overlay USD 75 - 100

A beautiful crystal jug with stopper and matching glasses with silver overlay . The crystal is beautifull etched with sheaths of
wheat, and the silver overlay is in a delicate fretwork pattern. 7 1/2". Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

625: Baccarat Crystal Etched Bottle USD 200 - 300

Baccarat crystal etched bottle with stopper. Has a scroll like design all aorund bottle. Baccarat stamp on bottom. Excellent
condition. Measures 7" with stopper on. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international
shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

626: Chinese Carved Ivory Netsuke USD 100 - 200

Fine carved Chinese carved ivory netsuke depicting a man working with hammer. Signed on bottom. Measures 2" high.
Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

627: Herend Sleeping Chinese Boy Figure #5650 USD 200 - 400

Beautiful hand-painted Herend sleeping Chinese porcelain boy from the 1920's reference #5650. Made in Hungary. Measures 7
1/4" long x 2 1/8" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

628: Italian Ivory Fan in a Frame USD 300 - 400

Beautiful Italian ivory fan in a gilt wood frame. The fan is decorated with gilded lace and a painted applique depicting a pastoral
scene. 13"X 20 1/2". Shipping within the continental US is $40 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

629: Antique English Sterling Tureen USD 4,000 - 6,000

Antique English Sterling Tureen 19th century by Henry Holland. The set includes 3 pieces. The lid and base are beautifully
chased with a family crest on one side and the family motto on the other. The handles have been beautifully molded with
scrollwork. The piece rests on lion paw feet. There is a silver plate insert included. The bottom of the base contains London City
silver hallmarks, and the maker mark "H-H" for Henry Holland. 99t oz. 11 1/2"H, 9 1/2"D. Shipping within the continental US is
$50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

630: Chinese Carved Ivory Netsuke USD 100 - 200

Chinese carved ivory netsuke depicting a man holding fish. Signed on bottom. Measures 1 3/4" high. Shipping within the
continental US is $15 plus required insurance. No international shipping.
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630A: 18K W.G. 4.06Ct Diamond Bracelet USD 3,250 - 3,750

18k white gold diamond tennis bracelet. This bracelet contains a total of approx 4.06Cts in diamonds all having a overall VS
clarity & in near colorless range. Bracelet features three-tiered design. Bracelet weighs 19.50dwt - 30.42g. Shipping within the
continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

631: Silver and Ivory 24pc Fish Fork and Knife Set USD 300 - 400

A Silver and Ivory 24pc Fish fork and knife set. The set is presented in a wood box with a bronze cartouche on the top. Each
piece is beautifully crafted. The hallmarks found on each plate are "WH&S BP," which indicates it is British Plate by William
Hutton and Sons. Fork: 7 1/2"H, Knife: 8 3/4"H, Box: 13 1/2" X 10 1/4". Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus required
insurance. No international shipping.

632: Moser Ruby Red Crystal & Enamel Dresser Jar USD 400 - 600

Beautiful ruby Moser red crystal lidded dresser jar with heavy enamel and gold decoration. Circa early 1900's. Measures 4" high
x 6" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

633: Original Kentucky Derby Sterling Mint Julep Cup USD 300 - 450

Original Kentucky Derby sterling silver mint Julep cup featuring a horse. This finely crafted julep cup is made by BWK sterling.
4.35 troy ounces. Marked Hill Gail 1952. Measures 4 1/4" high x 3 1/4" across the top. Shipping within the continental US is $20
plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

634: Carved Chinese Ivory Netsuke USD 100 - 200

Carved Chinese ivory netsuke depicts a man hammering a stone. Signed on bottom. Measures 1 3/4" high. Shipping within the
continental US is $15 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

635: Georg Jensen Acorn Sterling Silver Ladle USD 400 - 600

Sterling silver ladle by Georg Jensen in the acorn pattern of 1915. Slight suface wear consistent with age and use. Marked with

Georg Jensen insignia and sterling silver stamp. Measures 8" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required

- ¥ insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
- 561-585-9999.

636: Lladro Porcelain Figure "Love in Bloom" No. 5292 USD 300 - 400

Lladro porcelain figure "Love in Bloom" No. 5292. Issued 1985, retired 1998, Height - 8.75", current book value - $500. Excellent
condition - original box not available. Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international
shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

637: Antique French Art Nouveau Centerpiece USD 500 - 700

A beautiful antique French Art Nouveau centerpiece. The top features a gilt medal basket filled with glass fruit; this portion of the
piece is electrified. The basket is decorated with a pierced design of two gryphons beside a cartouche; the basket has a blue
glazed porcelain background. Three gilt reclining youths attach the basket of fruit to a mirror base. 12 1/2" X 17 1/2". Shipping
within the continental US is $45 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email
us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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637A: 14K Y.G. Pocket Knife USD 175 - 225

Interesting 14k yellow gold pocket knife & saw. Both blades feature a swivel out mounting. Pocket knife has plaque with no
monogram. Entire knife with components weighs 11.35dwt - 17.71g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

I 1 638: Pair of Sterling and Crystal Decanters USD 400 - 500

A pair of cut crystal decanters with sterling tops. The sterling is molded and displays floral and scroll work; the sterling which
extends onto the crystal has a pierced trellis pattern. The crystal has a textured wave molding. 9 1/2" X 3". Please note there is
a minor chip on the base. 43 1/2" X 13" X 9". Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

639: Webb Crystal Vase USD 600 - 800

A beautiful antique Webb cut crystal vase. Lilies have been cut into the glass and extend along the length of the vase. Please
note there is a minor chip on the base. 43 1/2" X 13" X 9". Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance.
For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.
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640: Chinese Carved Ivory Netsuke USD 100 - 200
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Chinese carved ivory netsuke depicting a fat man. Signed on back. Measures 2 1/4" high. Shipping within the continental US is
$15 plus required insurance. No international shipping.
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= 641: American Glass and Sterling Decanter with Etching USD 200 - 300
An elegant glass decanter with a sterling mounted stopper and a sterling base. The glass is beautifully etched with flowers and
ribbons. The stopper is stamped with the hallmark of the Sheffield Silver Co. in Brooklyn, New York. 13" X 4 1/4". Shipping
] within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email
= us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

642: Chinese Pair of Hardstone Foo Dog Guardians USD 200 - 300

A pair of Chinese hardstone foo dog guardians. The stone is a brown and ochre color, and the foo dogs are brilliant carved with
flowing details. Each dog holds a smaller animals in its paws. 6 1/2" X 3". Shipping within the continental US is $75 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

643: Chinese Ivory Necklace with a Fish USD 100 - 200

A beautiful Chinese ivory necklace with a carved fish. The carved fish hangs from an ivory beaded chain. 18 1/2" Drop. Shipping
within the continental US is $20 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

644: Chinese Carved Ivory Netsuke USD 100 - 200

Fine carved Chinese ivory netsuke depicting a man holding a cup. Signed on bottom. Measures 2" high. Shipping within the
continental US is $15 plus required insurance. No international shipping.
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645: Wave Crest Creamer and Sugar Bowl USD 200 - 400

Beautiful Wave Crest creamer and sugar bowl. Each has silver mounts and a satin finish. The body of each piece has a beige
and green background and polychrome floral designs. Creamer 3", Sugar bowl 4 1/2". Please note there is a minor chip on the
base. 43 1/2" X 13" X 9". Shipping within the continental US is $75 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

646: Chinese Ivory Netsuke Pendant of a Two-Sided Face USD 100 - 200

A rare Chinese ivory carved pendant netsuke of a two side face. One side of the piece is of a happy face while the other depicts
a sad face. There is a small hook, which enables it to be worn as a necklace. 2 1/2"H. Shipping within the continental US is $20
plus required insurance. No international shipping.

647: S. Kirk & Sons Antique Sterling Animals (5) USD 600 - 800

A collection of five rare antique sterling animals by S. Kirk & Son including a squirrel, a fox, a horse, a bear and a turtle. All five
animals are marked S. Kirk & Son sterling. There are four original cloth cases. Measures vary between 3/4" to 2" high. Weighs
16 toz. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

648: Scrimshaw Whale's Tooth USD 300 - 400

Scrimshaw whale's tooth with images of a whaling expedition. The scene depicts two small boats with whalers, a large ship, and
two whales in the ocean An inscription on the bottom reads, "Sperm Whale at Bay." 7"H. Shipping within the continental US is
$25 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

649: Christofle Sterling Candelabra USD 200 - 300

A Christofle sterling candelabra with cobalt blue glass base and candle holders. 9 1/4" X 9". Please note there is a minor chip on
the base. 43 1/2" X 13" X 9". Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

e

650: Georg Jensen Acorn Sterling Silver Server USD 400 - 600

Sterling silver server by Georg Jensen in the acorn pattern of 1915. Slight suface wear consistent with age and use. Marked
with Georg Jensen insignia and sterling silver stamp. Measures 10 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

651: 14 Royal Copenhagen "Full Lace" Desert Dishes USD 400 - 500

14-Royal Copenhagen blue and white "Full Lace" desert dishes. Has the Royal Copenhagen backstamp on bottom with a
scratch on the 3 wavey line mark. Very good condition. (two different model numbers) Measures 6" diameter, other - 5 1/4"
diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

652: Retired Royal Copenhagen Slamese Cat #3281 USD 400 - 600

Elegant retired Royal Copenhagen slamese cat in a sitting upright position with a very attentive expression. Fully hallmarked on
the base Royal Copenhagen, blue lines and initials with #3281. Artist initials TN represent the signature of Nils Thorsson.
Measures 7 3/4" high x 5" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping
and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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653: Chinese Ivory Figure of a Man Holding a Gourd USD 400 - 500

A Chinese ivory figure of a man holding a double gourd. Extreme details has been paid to the carving of the man's aged face.
He stands with one foot up on a rock and rests on a cane. 5 1/4"H. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus required
insurance. No international shipping.

654: Lladro Porcelain "A Girl with Toy Wagon" No. 5044 USD 150 - 250

Lladro porcelain figure "A Girl with Toy Wagon" No. 5044, issued 1980, retired 1997. Height 11", current book value $300.
Excellent condition - original box not available. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

655: Fine Belleek Reticulated Floral Bowl USD 300 - 500

Fine Irish Belleek reticulated porcelain heart shaped bowl with pastel floral porcelain decoration throughout. Measures 7" high x
6" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

656: J.E. Caldwell Sterling Silver Fish Knife USD 250 - 350

J.E. Caldwell sterling silver etched fish server. Hallmarked on back J.E. Caldwell, sterling. Very good condition. Measures 11"
high, weighs 5 toz. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required
insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

657: Royal Copenhagen "Boy at Lunch" #865 USD 400 - 600

Royal Copenhagen porcelain figure of a boy relaxing while eating lunch. Piece is stamped on bottom with Royal Copenhagen
marks and numbered 865. Measures 4 1/4" high x 8 1/2" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

658: Chinese Carved Ivory Monkey Shoehorn USD 400 - 500

Chinese carved ivory monkey shoehorn. Depicts a carved monkey on end of shoehorn. Very good condition. Measures 6 3/4"
high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

659: Boehm Porcelain "Casanova" Rose USD 150 - 250

Boehm porcelain "Casanova" yellow rose with green leaves and stem. Yellow rose is stamped "Boehm" FR6 - Casanova - Made
in England, circa 1990. Leaf is stamped Boehm. Very good condition. Measures 3 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US
is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

660: Chinese Cloisonne Bud Vase USD 250 - 350

Chinese cloisonne bud vase with painted dragon figure all around on a black background. Very good condition. Measures 6"
high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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661: Tortoise Shell, Silver & Crystal Covered Jar USD 250 - 350

Tortoise shell silver and crystal covered powder jar. Silver is hallmarked on rim on lid. Very good condition. Measures 3" high x
5" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

661A: Rhinestone Horse Buckle With Leather Belt USD 100 - 150

Stunning all around beaded rhinestone horse designed buckle with attached leather belt. Center buckle contains yellow, orange,
black & colorless rhinestones. Belt has been used but is in overall good condition. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

662: Cartier Sterling Silver Scoop USD 200 - 300

Cartier sterling silver, wooden handle footed scoop. Hallmarked sterling "70" Cartier - ("H" monogram on top). Very good
condition. Measures 5" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

663: A Chinese Ivory Inro USD 200 - 300

A rare Chinese ivory 4 compartment inro. One side is decorated with two birds on a branch, while the other portrays a man and
woman in traditional Chinese dress. 16 1/4" Drop (lvory measures 3" high x 2 1/2" wide). Shipping within the continental US is
$20 plus required insurance. No international shipping.

664: Tiffany & Co. Set of 12 Shell Place Card Holders USD 200 - 300

A set of 12 Tiffany & Co. seashell place card holders. Each piece includes a shell with a small slot for entering a card. Stamped
with "Tiffany & Co." on the bottom. 1"H. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international
shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

665: Boehm Porcelain Bird Figure USD 75 - 100

Beautiful figure of a bird on a floral tree by Bohem. The figure rests on a solid white porcelain base. 9 1/2"H. Shipping within the
continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

666: Chinese Agate Quan Yin Figurine UsD 1,000 - 1,500

Chinese carved agate figure of a Quan Yin. This beautifully carved figure appears to be holding a scepter and is dressed in a
long flowing robe and adorned with jewels and headress. The piece itself has beautiful natural stone attribuks and has not been
restored. Excellent condition. Measures 8 1/8" high x 3 1/2" wide x 2 3/4" depth. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at

667: Tengra Porcelain Figural Group USD 100 - 200
Tengra porcelain figural group. Two figure group of a mother and child. Made in Spain. Measures 12 1/2" high. Shipping within
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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668: Antique Bronze Figure of a Woman USD 400 - 500

Antique bronze figure of a woman dancing. Measures 12 3/4" high x 5 3/4" wide. (slight damage to one ankle). Shipping within
the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

669: Royal Worcester White Porcelain Figure USD 200 - 300

Royal Worcester white porcelain figure of a woman holding a bird in one hand and a bird cage on the other while sitting on a
pedestal. Measures 11 1/4" high. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping
and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

670: Alvin Sterling and Glass Trumpet Vase USD 200 - 300

A stunning Alvin emerald green glass trumpet vase with a sterling base. The base is weighted. The base is stamped with
"Alvin/Sterling/Cement Filled/Reinforced/S 277." 11"H. Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

671: Italian Abstract Glass Sculpture USD 300 - 500

An abstract glass sculpture of a solid disk on a glass base. The disk is colored with green and black design, and the base is
solid glass. A signature can be found on the bottom of the base. No. 3/250. 12" X 10". Shipping within the continental US is $75
plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

672: Chinese Carved Cinnabar Vase USD 75 - 100

A beautiful Chinese carved Cinnabar vase. Carvings of chrysanthemums and geometric designs are featured throughout. 9 1/4"
5 3/4". Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

673: Cloisonne Japanese Lady Sitting on Foo Dog USD 300 - 500

Beautifully decorated Japanese cloisonne figure of a lady sitting on a foo dog. Measures 9" high x 10" wide. Shipping within the
continental US is $35 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

674: Lladro Porcelain Figure "Walk with the Dog" USD 75 - 100

Lladro figure entitled "Walk with the Dog." The piece is of a tall and slender young woman in Victorian day dress holding a
Pekinese and a parasol. She is glazed in pastels. Issued 1974-2004, Last Retail Price $260, Lno.: 4893. Lladro stamp located
on underside. 15" X 4 3/4". Shipping within the continental US is $30 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

o b
- P 675: Royal Copenhagen "Full Lace" Coffeepot USD 400 - 500
é& ; ; Royal Copenhagen blue and white "Full Lace" coffeepot. Has the Royal Copenhagen backstamp on bottom with a scratch on
ka4 the 3 wavey line mark. Very good condition. Measures 6 1/4" high x 9" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus

Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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676: Tiffany & Co. Sterling Crumb Server USD 350 - 450

Large Tiffany & Co. Crumb Server in the "Lap Over Edge" Pattern dated 1880. A monogram is featured at the top of the handle.
Tiffany & Co. Hallmark and date stamped on the back. 13" L, 7t oz. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

T

677: Antique Sterling and Enamel Four Piece Brush Set USD 400 - 500

An antique sterling and lime green enamle brush set. The set is comprised of two handled brushes, one smaller rectangular
brush, and a hand mirror. All the pieces are monogramed on the enamel covering. Each piece is hallmarked "D&B" along with
the Birmingham silver hallmarks. The two hand brushes 10"L, small brush 6 1/4"L, hand mirror 13"L. 20t oz. Please note the
weight of the pieces includes thebristles and glass in the mirror. Shipping within the continental US is $35 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

678: Pair of Chinese Cinnabar Lacquer Vases USD 150 - 250

Pair of intricately carved Chinese cinnabar lacquer vases. Each piece contains two panels with beautiful carved images of
chrysanthemums. The bottoms and interiors are glazed blue. 9.5" H. Shipping within the continental US is $35 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

679: American Etched Blue Crystal Decanter USD 150 - 250

A stunning blue crystal decanter. The stopper is beautiful etched, and the main body of the piece displays brilliant sunburst and
crosshatch patterns. 13.5" H. Shipping within the continental US is $35 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

680: Russian Silver Beaker USD 400 - 500

A Russian silver beaker in standard form with a molded edge. The Russian Hallmark "84" is stamped on the bottom of the piece
along with the assayer's mark "A.M/1851," for Alexander Mitin. 3 1/4", H 3"D, 4t oz. Shipping within the continental US is $20
plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

681: Chinese Burma Jade Figurine On Stand USD 200 - 300

Top grade Burma Jade figure of a seated man with a bird on his shoulder. This translucent jade figure is a beauty and would
make a great addition to any jade collection. Measures - 2 1/4" high x 2 1/8. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

682: Pair of Peruvian 5 Light Sterling Candleabras USD 1,500 - 2,000

A pair of 5 light sterling candleabras from Peru. Pieces are hallmarked and marked "sterling" on the underside. 10.5"H, 124t oz.
150 toz total weight. Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required
insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

682A: 18K W.G. 4.80Ct Diamond Bracelet uUsD 6,000 - 7,500

18k white gold all around diamond bridged designed bracelet. This bracelet contains a total of approx 4.80Cts in round
diamonds, all having a overall VS-SI clarity in near colorless range. Bracelet measures 7 1/2"L & weighs 21.75dwt - 33.93g.
Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

Bid Live Online at LiveAuctioneers.com Page 44


http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9655011
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9662133
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9656288
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9656290
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9662132
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9654402
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9656293
http://www.liveauctioneers.com/item/9687937

ANTIQUES, DIAMONDS & ESTATE JEWELRY AUCTION

683: Jenning Brothers Cast Metal Figure of a Setter USD 100 - 200

White metal figure of a setter with a hollow body. It has a realistic and agile pose. Marked JB2591 on the underbelly. Measures
9 1/2" high x 17" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $40 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

684: Rare Antique Sterling Silver Child's Set USD 600 - 800

Rare antique sterling silver childs bowl and underplate. The bowl is inscribed "Every night my prayers | say and set my dinner
everyday; and every day that I've been good, | get an orange after food." Underplate has detailed scenes of all of the most
famous childrens fairy tales. Makers mark and sterling marks on bottom of both pieces. Measures, bowl - 1 3/4" high x 4 1/4"
diameter, plate - 6 1/2" diameter. Weighs 6 toz. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

o> -
ﬁ E 685: Pair Sterling Enamel and Glass Jars USD 300 - 400

Pair of glass jars with amber tops. Glass has a vertical design with glass stoppers and a amber top. Silver is hallmarked. Mark is
worn (shown in picture). Very good condition. Measures 6 1/2" high x 2 3/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

686: Sterling Leaf Bowl by International Silver Co. USD 300 - 400

Exquisite Sterling Leaf bowl by International Silver Company of Meriden, Connecticut. Hallmark is stamped on the underside of
the bowl's handle. 6"L X 7"W. 6t oz. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international
shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

687: Chinese Erotica Ivory Netsuke USD 150 - 250

An erotic ivory carved Netsuke of a man and woman. The female figure connects to the male figure in order the form the
suggestive grouping. Delicate pen work is featured on each of the figures. 3 1/4" H. Shipping within the continental US is $15
plus required insurance. No international shipping.

688: Lladro Porcelain Figure "Seesaw" USD 100 - 150

A beautiful Lladro porcelain figure "Seesaw." Figure depicts a young boy dressed as a sailor on a seesaw with a young woman
in a white dress. Tip of one finger missing: H 9.5" Issued 1974-1991, Last Retail Price $550, Lno.: 1255. Lladro stamp located
on underside. Shipping within the continental US is $35 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required
insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

689: Lalique Carved Round Box with Lid USD 100 - 150

Lalique round box with Lid. Base of the box contains a frieze of young male figures holding up the lid. The lid is carved with
concentric circles patterned with rosettes. Bottom is signed “Lalique." Damage is noted on the underside of the lid. 14" Diameter
X 2.5" H Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance
quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

690: Pair of European Etched Crystal Decanters USD 100 - 200

A beautiful pair of crystal decanters. Each one has a stopper and a crosshatch sunburst design along the base. 10.75" H.
Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please ema
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691: F. Gruber Bronze titled "Beau Temps" and "Tempete" USD 800 - 1,200

Two bronzes by Franz Gruber entitled "Beau Temps" and "Tempete". Franz Gruber was an Austrian sculptor from the turn of
the 19th century. Both bronzes are signed on the back and sit on veined marble bases with placques on front with subject titles.
Measures 6 3/4" high x 4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping
and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

692: Sterling Punch Ladle by George W. Shiebler & Sons USD 350 - 450

Beautiful sterling punch ladle manufactured by George W. Shiebler & Sons dated 1887. Typical ladle form with a patterned
handle; top of handle is engraved with "H." Shiebler hallmark stamped on the back along with "Sterling Pat." 14.5" L, 7t oz.
Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes
please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

693: Swarovski Blue Renewal Tulip USD 100 - 150

Beautiful Swarovski flower with a deep royal blue tulip and crystal clear leaves and a stem. Along with this flower comes a SCS
"Swarovski Collector's Society" crystal ball with the "SCS" logo on it. Flower measures 3 1/2" long. Retail - $175.00. Shipping
within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please emalil
us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

694: Rare Alabaster & Marble Figural Lamp USD 2,500 - 5,000

Rare Alabaster figural lady lamp. Depicts a young woman holding a jug on stamps dressed in Roman attire. Measures 38 1/2"
high x 10 1/2" wide. Please call for shipping plus required insurance quotes 561-585-9999 or email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com. Will ship international.

694A: 14K Y.G. Arpege Y Chanel Ballpoint Pens USD 350 - 550

14K yellow gold Arpege Y Chanel ballpoint pens in original fitted box. Pens have stunning floral inspired gold inlay with
florentine gold finish atop. Both pens come in fitted case. Pens are inscribed 14Kt. Gold, Chanel, D'elya & Arpege. Both pens
weigh 10.75dwt - 16.77g. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and
required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

695: Limoges Hand Painted Decorater Dessert Plates (8) USD 75 - 100

A set of eight collectable hand painted Limoges plates. The plates feature a gilded fretwork pattern, and each plate has a hand
painted picture of a different style of chair n the center. Marked on the back 1855 Email de Limoges decore a la main a L Marino
- | Godinger. 7 1/2"D. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required
insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

696: Bohemian Glass and Gilt Decanter and Cup Set USD 200 - 300

Antique Bohemian Amber colored and gilt glass decanter and cup set comprised of 14 pieces. The decanter and each glass are
crafted of amber colored glass with a gilt appliqué design and gilt medal rims. Decanter 10 1/2"H, Cups 2 3/4"H. Shipping within
the continental US is $50 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

697: Swarovski "Antonio Ruiz Soler" 2003 Retired USD 200 - 300

Swarovski "Antonio Ruiz Soler" 2003 Retired, designed by Martin Zendron. Part of Magic Dance Trilogy 2002-2004. Retail price
- $370.00. Measures 8 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping
and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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698: Clewell Pottery Pitcher USD 1,600 - 2,400

Unique pottery pitcher by Charles Walter Clewell (American). Clewell ware was made in limited quantities from 1902-1955. This
unique piece of pottery was covered with a thin coating of bronze. Signed on bottom. Measures 10" high x 9 1/2" wide x 6 1/2"
wide. Shipping & Required Insurance Within The Continental US $50. For International Shipping Quotes Please Email Us At
Liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call us at 561-585-9999.

699: Austrian Glass Boxes with Sterling Silver Tops (3) USD 200 - 300

A set of three Austrian boxes with sterling tops. Each box differes in size and features an etched band of scroll work near the
top. The lids are hand hammered with a floram motif; there is a monogram in the central cartouch. Each lid is hallmarked with
"Sterling," "935," the maker's mark F-P, and "Made in Austria. 4" X 2 3/4", 4 1/2" X 1 1/2", 7" X 1 3/4" with lids. 4t oz. Shipping
within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email
us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

700: P. de Soete Bronze Bust on Marble USD 700 - 900

Pierre de Soete Dore bronze bust of a soldier on a black marble base. Bronze bust is signed P. de Soete - Belgian 1886-1948.
Measures 5 3/4", marble base measures 2 1/2" high. Very good condition. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

701: Retired Nao Porcelain Figure of a Cowboy USD 100 - 200

Retired Nao Porcelain Figure of a Cowboy. Measures 10" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

702: Royal Crown Derby Bread & Butter (10) USD 100 - 200

Royal Crown Derby Bread & Butter (10). Measures 6 1/2" diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

703: Baccarat Crystal Glass Frog USD 100 - 200

Baccarat Crystal Glass Frog. Baccarat stamp on bottom. Measures 2 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

704: Rosenthal Multi-color Oval Vase USD 100 - 200

Rosenthal Multi-color Oval Vase. Measures 8 1/4" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

705: Chinese Cloisonne Covered Dish USD 100 - 200

Chinese Cloisonne Covered Dish. Measures 1 3/4" high x 4" diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.
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706: Belleek Porcelain Clover Bowl USD 100 - 200

Belleek Porcelain Clover Bowl. Brown Back Stamp. Measures 2 3/4" high x 5 1/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is
$20 plus Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

707: Baccarat Violet Colored Crystal Butterfly USD 100 - 200

Baccarat Violet Colored Crystal Butterfly. Measures 2 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

708: Hummel "Boots" Figure 143/0 TMK-3 USD 100 - 200

Hummel Figure 143/0 TMK-3, "Boots". Measures 5" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance.
For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

709: Chinese Agate Cat Figure USD 100 - 200

Chinese Agate Cat Figure. Measures 2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

710: Lalique Crystal Bird Ring Dish USD 100 - 200

Lalique Crystal Bird Ring Dish. Measures 2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

711: Royal Copenhagen Mouse on Rock USD 100 - 200

Royal Copenhagen Mouse on Rock. Measures 2 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance.
For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

712: Sterling Top Etched Glass Bottles (2) USD 100 - 200

Sterling Top Etched Glass Bottles (2). Measures 4 1/4" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance.
For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

713: Beswick Porcelain Slamese Cat Figurine USD 100 - 200

Beswick Porcelain Slamese Cat Figurine. Measures 6 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

714: Kosta Boda Miniature Pitcher USD 100 - 200

Kosta Boda Miniature Pitcher. Measures 3 1/4" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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715: Equestrian Meershaum Smoking Pipe USD 100 - 200

Equestrian Meershaum Smoking Pipe. Measures 5" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance.
For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

716: Lalique Crystal Turquoise Snail USD 100 - 200

Lalique Crystal Turquoise Snail. Measures 4" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

717: Hummel "The Doctor" Figure TMK-3 USD 100 - 200

Hummel Figure TMK-3 "The Doctor" #127. Measures 4 3/4" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

718: Daum Crystal Eagle Figurine USD 100 - 200

Daum Crystal Eagle Figurine. Measures 5 1/4" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

719: Herend Fishnet Cat Covered Box USD 100 - 200

Herend Fishnet Cat Covered Box. Measures 1 1/4" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

720: Tiffany & Co. Elsa Peretti Ring Dish USD 100 - 200

Tiffany & Co. Elsa Peretti Ring Dish. Measures 5 1/4" diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

721: Hardstone Covered Wood Box USD 100 - 200

Hardstone Covered Wood Box. Measures 5 1/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

722: Lalique Crystal Reclining Cat USD 100 - 200

Lalique Crystal Reclining Cat. Measures 3 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

723: Cybis Porcelain Dancer Figurine USD 100 - 200

Cybis Porcelain Dancer Figurine. Measures 10 1/4" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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724: Steuben Crystal Peach Figurine USD 100 - 200

Steuben Crystal Peach Figurine. Measures 3" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

725: Limoge Porcelain Floral Plate USD 100 - 200

Limoge Porcelain Floral Plate. Measures 9" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

726: Baccarat Blue Colored Crystal Butterfly USD 100 - 200

Baccarat Blue Colored Crystal Butterfly. Measures 2 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

727: Kaiser Porcelain Deer with Fawn USD 100 - 200

Kaiser Porcelain Deer with Fawn. Measures 5 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

728: Lalique Crystal Lime Green Snail USD 100 - 200

Lalique Crystal Lime Green Snail. Measures 1 3/4" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

729: Royal Copenhagen Mouse on Corn USD 100 - 200

Royal Copenhagen Mouse on Corn. Measures 2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

730: Lalique Crystal Heart Shaped Ring Dish USD 100 - 200

Lalique Crystal Heart Shaped Ring Dish. Measures 4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance.
For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

731: Boehm Porcelain Poodle Figurine USD 100 - 200

Boehm Porcelain Poodle Figurine. Measures 3 1/4" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

732: Sterling Silver Green Enamel Covered Jar USD 100 - 200

Sterling Silver Green Enamel Covered Jar. Measures 3 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.
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733: Royal Copenhagen Mouse #4705 USD 100 - 200

Royal Copenhagen Mouse #4705. Measures 3" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

734: Five Swarovski Crystal Animal Figurines USD 100 - 200

Five Swarovski Crystal Animal Figurines. Measures vary between 1" to 2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus
Required insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at
liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

735: Royal Copenhagen "Full Lace" Cup and Saucer USD 100 - 200

Royal Copenhagen "Full Lace" Cup and Saucer. Measures 2 3/4" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

736: Lalique Crystal Duck Figurine USD 100 - 200

Lalique Crystal Duck Figurine. Measures 2 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

737: Royal Copenhagen "Full Lace" Creamer USD 100 - 200

Royal Copenhagen "Full Lace" Creamer. Measures 4" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance.
For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

738: Pair of Continental Ivory Horses USD 100 - 200

Pair of Continental Ivory Horses. Measures 2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus required insurance. No
international shipping.
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739: Sterling Silver Blue Enamel Covered Jars (2) USD 100 - 200

Sterling Silver Blue Enamel Covered Jars (2). Measures 3" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

740: Cinnabar Covered Jar USD 100 - 200

Cinnabar Covered Jar. Measures 3 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

741: Lennox Pottery Friar Tuck Beer Mug USD 100 - 200

Lennox Pottery Friar Tuck Beer Mug. Measures 6" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.
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742: Steuben Crystal Dolphin Figurine USD 100 - 200

Steuben Crystal Dolphin Figurine. Measures 2 3/4" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

743: Meissen Porcelain Floral Covered Jar USD 100 - 200

Meissen Porcelain Floral Covered Jar. Measures 3 3/4" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance.
For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

744: Swarovski Crystal Open Salt Dish USD 100 - 200

Swarovski Crystal Open Salt Dish. Measures 2" diameter. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance.
For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

745: Antique English Wooden Shoe Snuff Box USD 100 - 200

Antique English Wooden Shoe Snuff Box. Measures 1 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required
insurance. For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.

746: Russian Silver Kiddish Cup USD 100 - 200

Russian Silver Kiddish Cup. Measures 3 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

747: Chinese Carved Ivory on Fitted Stand USD 100 - 200

Chinese Carved Ivory on Fitted Stand. Measures 2 1/2" high. Shipping within the continental US is $15 plus required insurance.
No international shipping.

748: Boehm Porcelain Cardinal Figurine USD 100 - 200

Boehm Porcelain Cardinal Figurine. Measures 4" high. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus Required insurance. For
international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call 561-585-9999.

749: Baccarat Salt Cellars with Ivory Spoons USD 100 - 200

Baccarat Salt Cellars with Ivory Spoons. Measures 2 1/4" wide. Shipping within the continental US is $20 plus required
insurance. No international shipping.

750: Steuben Crystal Small Water Pitcher USD 100 - 200

Steuben Crystal Small Water Pitcher. Measures 6 3/4" high. Shipping within the continental US is $25 plus Required insurance.
For international shipping and required insurance quotes please email us at liveauctions@brucekodner.com or call
561-585-9999.
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